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2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15,2020
Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Girls - Team Scores

Place School Points
1 Carmel Carmel 426.50
2  Fishers Fishers 208
3 Franklin Community Franklin Community 165
4 Northridge Northridge 158
5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) Carroll (Fort Wayne) 155
6 Hamilton Southeastern Hamilton Southeastern 136
7  Zionsville Zionsville 130.50
8 Homestead Homestead 121
9 South Bend St Joseph South Bend St Joseph 110.50

10 Chesterton Chesterton 77
11 Lake Central Lake Central 68
12 Evansville Reitz Memorial Evansville Reitz Memorial 64
13  Bloomington South Bloomington South 58
14 Concord Concord 55
15 North Central (Indpls.) North Central (Indpls.) 44
16 Noblesville Noblesville 34
17  Trinity Lutheran Trinity Lutheran 32
18 Mooresville Mooresville 31
19 Castle Castle 30.50
20 Plainfield Plainfield 26
20  Crown Point Crown Point 26
22  Hobart Hobart 23
23  Avon Avon 18
24 South Bend Adams South Bend Adams 15
24  Columbus North Columbus North 15
26  Brownsburg Brownsburg 13
27 Pike Pike 11
27  Culver Academies Culver Academies 11
27  Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 11
27 Indianapolis Cathedral Indianapolis Cathedral 11
31 Greenfield-Central Greenfield-Central 9
32 East Central East Central 5
32 Greenwood Community Greenwood Community 5
34 Southport Southport 4
34 Penn Penn 4
34  Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 4
37 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 3
37  Shelbyville Shelbyville 3
39 Western Boone Western Boone 2
39 Mt Vernon Mt. Vernon 2

Total

2,325.00
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Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State Record: 1:39.25 * 2015 Carmel
S. Burchill, A. Clarke, V. Burchill, A. Bilquist
1:48.45 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:43.33 1:41.33 40
1) Berit Berglund 9 2) Maggie Love 11 3) Meredith Berglund 12 4) Colleen Duffy 11
25.08 53.87 (28.79) 1:18.47 (24.60) 1:41.33 (22.86)
2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:43.80 1:43.38 34
1) Mya DeWitt 10 2) Mallory Jackson 12 3) Teagen Moon 11 4) Natalie Marshall 9
25.39 55.45 (30.06) 1:19.79 (24.34) 1:43.38 (23.59)
3 Franklin Community 1:43.77 1:44.16 32
1) Allison Lacy 9 2) Kabria Chapman 11 3) Grace Fisher 11 4) Gracey Payne 11
26.72 55.14 (28.42) 1:21.23 (26.09) 1:44.16 (22.93)
4 Fishers 1:43.93 1:44.74 30
1) Josephine Ramey 9 2) Lydia Reade 10 3) Alexandra Stein 10 4) Kalli Agapios 10
26.85 55.52 (28.67) 1:21.05 (25.53) 1:44.74 (23.69)
5 Homestead 1:44.72 1:44.77 28
1) Morgan Brown 10 2) Cora Walrond 11 3) Audrey Crowel 11 4) Kyra Tonsil 10
26.43 56.66 (30.23) 1:21.51 (24.85) 1:44.77 (23.26)
6 Zionsville 1:44.48 1:45.20 26
1) Elyse Heiser 11 2) Devon Kitchel 10 3) Carlin Barksdale 11 4) Peyton Skaff 12
26.23 54.22 (27.99) 1:20.68 (26.46) 1:45.20 (24.52)
7 Chesterton 1:44.83 1:45.72 24
1) Mady Elliott 11 2) Alana Jardenil 10 3) Olivia Kroeger 11 4) Veronika Ozimek 10
26.32 56.54 (30.22) 1:22.08 (25.54) 1:45.72 (23.64)
8 Northridge 1:45.10 1:45.80 22
1) Mackenzie Weber 12 2) Jenna Nethercutt 12 3) Ingrid Fretz 10 4) Americis Ingling 9
27.17 56.21 (29.04) 1:22.30 (26.09) 1:45.80 (23.50)
B - Final
9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:45.47 1:45.49 18
1) Rebecca Ang 10 2) Kennedy Fisher 10 3) Abigail Harter 12 4) Grace Newton 9
26.95 55.89 (28.94) 1:21.41 (25.52) 1:45.49 (24.08)
10 Lake Central 1:45.52 1:46.12 14
1) Jourie Wilson 10 2) Michaela Spears 12 3) Paige Bakker 11 4) Hanna Spoolstra 11
26.87 56.79 (29.92) 1:21.55 (24.76) 1:46.12 (24.57)
11 North Central (Indpls.) 1:45.83 1:46.17 12

1) Keira Kask 9
26.95
12 South Bend St Joseph
1) Jane Lloyd 10
27.79
13 Concord
1) Ella Lantz 9
26.65
14 Noblesville
1) Jordan Cooley 11
28.50
15 Evansville Reitz Memorial
1) Lilia Newkirk 11
27.38

2) Grace Lough 12
57.23 (30.28) 1:22.03 (24.80)

2) Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11
57.41 (29.62) 1:23.26 (25.85)

2) Isabella Sponseller 9
58.16 (31.51) 1:24.19 (26.03)

2) Sammy Huff 11
57.66 (29.16) 1:23.98 (26.32)

2) Abigail Lowery 11
59.54 (32.16) 1:23.51 (23.97)

3) Meggie McPherson 12
1:46.17 (24.14)
1:46.12
3) Evelyn Sierra 12
1:47.86 (24.60)
1:47.71
3) Sophia Stutsman 9
1:47.99 (23.80)
1:47.59
3) Caitlin Marshall 11
1:48.46 (24.48)
1:47.90
3) Elizabeth Broshears 12
1:48.54 (25.03)

4) Claudia Buddenbaum 12

1:47.86 10
4) Olivia Elston 9

1:47.99 8
4) Audrey Lantz 9

1:48.46 6
4) Abby Harvey 11

1:48.54 4

4) Isabelle Haseman 12



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:34 PM 2/15/2020 Page 2
2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020
2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
B - Final ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
16 Plainfield 1:48.43 1:50.02 2
1) Maggie McGuire 12 2) Elle Gilkerson 11 3) Kylie Knutson 11 4) Samantha Meier 11
27.93 57.55 (29.62) 1:24.67 (27.12) 1:50.02 (25.35)
Preliminaries
17 Penn 1:48.45
1) Alyssa Messenger 10 2) Isabella Costa 12 3) Gabriella Costa 11 4) Madison Bottorff 10
18 Greenfield-Central 1:49.56
1) Mary Ellen Stratman 9 2) Norah Johnson 9 3) Megan Coffin 12 4) Anne Marie DeKeyser 12
19 Avon 1:49.77
1) Maylee Lingle 12 2) Erika Becker 11 3) Hannah Jones 11 4) Kaitlyn Sinclair 12
20 Pike 1:49.90
1) Olivia DiRuzza 11 2) Kailey Myers 10 3) Willow Thompson 12 4) Kasia Green 9
21 Jeffersonville 1:49.94
1) Bonnie Dixon 12 2) Corinne Dilger 10 3) Megan McEwen 12 4) Mairin Klaus 11
22 Munster 1:50.18
1) Elizabeth Hanas 12 2) Casey McNulty 9 3) Priscilla Zavala 10 4) Clarisa Cortez 11
23 Greenwood Community 1:50.41
1) Naomi Weaver 9 2) Madison Peckinpaugh 10 3) Alayna Kenworthy 11 4) Grace Nuhfer 11
24 Brownsburg 1:50.97
1) Maria Gutzweiler 11 2) Joley Clodfelter 12 3) Annika Schaekel 10 4 Julia Stonebraker 12
25 Center Grove 1:51.04
1) Grace DeLuna 9 2) Molly Stiles 11 3) Devin Trammell 11 4) Kiersten Smith 10
26 Crown Point 1:51.05
1) Emma Bahr 10 2) Jordan Artim 12 3) Alyssa Hoover 11 4) Kylie LaChapelle 10
27 Bloomington North 1:51.15
1) Sarah Murer 9 2) Lindsey Mitchell 9 3) Teya Tabbal 12 4) Karen Tabbal 9
28 Jay County 1:52.03
1) Eliza Bader 11 2) Ashlyn Dow 11 3) Rieley Brewster 11 4) Mara Bader 9
29 Twin Lakes 1:54.68
1) McKenzie Vogel 12 2) Mya Thompson 9 3) Ayanna Thompson 12 4) Macy Green 10
30 Warsaw Community 1:58.24
1) Mariana Malagon 10 2) Melissa Deming 12 3) Taylor Gunter 12 4) Macelyn Marcuccilli 10
31 Tell City 2:00.69
1) Lily Marion 10 2) Mary Hollinden 10 3) Emma Ettensohn 10 4) Kayla Combs 10
---  Wawasee DQ
1) Alexis Mishler 9 2) Rileigh Atwood 11 3) Kiah Farrington 9 4) Cammy Kryder 10
Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
State Record:  1:39.25 * 2015 Carmel
S. Burchill, A. Clarke, V. Burchill, A. Bilquist
1:48.45 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:42.40 1:43.33
1) Colleen Duffy 11 2) Maggie Love 11 3) Meredith Berglund 12 4) Paris Christie 10
25.77 54.56 (28.79) 1:19.31 (24.75) 1:43.33 (24.02)
2 Franklin Community 1:46.16 1:43.77
1) Allison Lacy 9 2) Kabria Chapman 11 3) Grace Fisher 11 4) Gracey Payne 11
26.65 54.81 (28.16) 1:20.54 (25.73) 1:43.77 (23.23)
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:42.72 1:43.80
1) Mya DeWitt 10 2) Mallory Jackson 12 3) Teagen Moon 11 4) Natalie Marshall 9

25.64 55.66 (30.02) 1:19.90 (24.24) 1:43.80 (23.90)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Fishers 1:44.61 1:43.93
1) Josephine Ramey 9 2) Lydia Reade 10 3) Alexandra Stein 10 4) Kalli Agapios 10
26.62 55.11 (28.49) 1:20.45 (25.34) 1:43.93 (23.48)
5 Zionsville 1:46.82 1:44.48
1) Elyse Heiser 11 2) Devon Kitchel 10 3) Carlin Barksdale 11 4) Peyton Skaff 12
26.07 53.94 (27.87) 1:20.30 (26.36) 1:44.48 (24.18)
6 Homestead 1:42.98 1:44.72
1) Morgan Brown 10 2) Cora Walrond 11 3) Audrey Crowel 11 4) Kyra Tonsil 10
26.23 56.51 (30.28) 1:21.49 (24.98) 1:44.72 (23.23)
7 Chesterton 1:44.33 1:44.83
1) Mady Elliott 11 2) Alana Jardenil 10 3) Olivia Kroeger 11 4) Veronika Ozimek 10
26.56 55.85 (29.29) 1:21.42 (25.57) 1:44.83 (23.41)
8 Northridge 1:46.26 1:45.10
1) Mackenzie Weber 12 2) Jenna Nethercutt 12 3) Ingrid Fretz 10 4) Americis Ingling 9
27.08 55.73 (28.65) 1:21.47 (25.74) 1:45.10 (23.63)
9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:45.15 1:45.47
1) Abigail Harter 12 2) Kennedy Fisher 10 3) Grace Newton 9 4) Brianna Saple 12
26.22 55.35(29.13) 1:21.38 (26.03) 1:45.47 (24.09)
10 Lake Central 1:45.21 1:45.52
1) Jourie Wilson 10 2) Michaela Spears 12 3) Paige Bakker 11 4) Hanna Spoolstra 11
26.74 56.41 (29.67) 1:21.18 (24.77) 1:45.52 (24.34)
11 North Central (Indpls.) 1:46.85 1:45.83
1) Keira Kask 9 2) Grace Lough 12 3) Meggie McPherson 12 4) Claudia Buddenbaum 12
26.97 56.94 (29.97) 1:21.65 (24.71) 1:45.83 (24.18)
12 South Bend St Joseph 1:46.24 1:46.12
1) Jane Lloyd 10 2) Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11 3) Evelyn Sierra 12 4) Olivia Elston 9
27.27 56.17 (28.90) 1:21.79 (25.62) 1:46.12 (24.33)
13 Noblesville 1:46.22 1:47.59
1) Jordan Cooley 11 2) Sammy Huff 11 3) Caitlin Marshall 11 4) Abby Harvey 11
28.28 57.37 (29.09) 1:23.24 (25.87) 1:47.59 (24.35)
14 Concord 1:47.47 1:47.71
1) Ella Lantz 9 2) Isabella Sponseller 9 3) Sophia Stutsman 9 4) Audrey Lantz 9
26.58 57.85 (31.27) 1:24.15 (26.30) 1:47.71 (23.56)
15 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:47.07 1:47.90
1) Lilia Newkirk 11 2) Abigail Lowery 11 3) Elizabeth Broshears 12 4) Isabelle Haseman 12
27.02 59.24 (32.22) 1:23.42 (24.18) 1:47.90 (24.48)
16 Plainfield 1:48.61 1:48.43
1) Maggie McGuire 12 2) Elle Gilkerson 11 3) Kylie Knutson 11 4) Samantha Meier 11
27.85 57.22 (29.37) 1:23.74 (26.52) 1:48.43 (24.69)
17 Penn 1:47.76 1:48.45
1) Alyssa Messenger 10 2) Isabella Costa 12 3) Gabriella Costa 11 4) Madison Bottorff 10
27.17 57.77 (30.60) 1:24.43 (26.66) 1:48.45 (24.02)
18 Greenfield-Central 1:49.34 1:49.56
1) Mary Ellen Stratman 9 2) Norah Johnson 9 3) Megan Coffin 12 4) Anne Marie DeKeyser 12
28.88 59.14 (30.26) 1:25.22 (26.08) 1:49.56 (24.34)
19 Avon 1:48.18 1:49.77
1) Maylee Lingle 12 2) Erika Becker 11 3) Hannah Jones 11 4) Kaitlyn Sinclair 12
28.83 1:00.24 (31.41) 1:25.29 (25.05) 1:49.77 (24.48)
20 Pike 1:49.92 1:49.90
1) Olivia DiRuzza 11 2) Kailey Myers 10 3) Willow Thompson 12 4) Kasia Green 9
26.94 57.34 (30.40) 1:25.26 (27.92) 1:49.90 (24.64)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
21 Jeffersonville 1:48.75 1:49.94
1) Bonnie Dixon 12 2) Corinne Dilger 10 3) Megan McEwen 12 4) Mairin Klaus 11
26.93 59.75 (32.82) 1:25.01 (25.26) 1:49.94 (24.93)
22 Munster 1:47.87 1:50.18
1) Elizabeth Hanas 12 2) Casey McNulty 9 3) Priscilla Zavala 10 4) Clarisa Cortez 11
27.87 59.34 (31.47) 1:25.59 (26.25) 1:50.18 (24.59)
23 Greenwood Community 1:49.40 1:50.41
1) Naomi Weaver 9 2) Madison Peckinpaugh 10 3) Alayna Kenworthy 11 4) Grace Nuhfer 11
28.18 59.31 (31.13) 1:26.07 (26.76) 1:50.41 (24.34)
24 Brownsburg 1:50.11 1:50.97
1) Maria Gutzweiler 11 2) Joley Clodfelter 12 3) Annika Schaekel 10 4 Julia Stonebraker 12
28.06 59.06 (31.00) 1:25.48 (26.42) 1:50.97 (25.49)
25 Center Grove 1:49.71 1:51.04
1) Grace DeLuna 9 2) Molly Stiles 11 3) Devin Trammell 11 4) Kiersten Smith 10
28.28 1:00.87 (32.59) 1:26.76 (25.89) 1:51.04 (24.28)
26 Crown Point 1:50.07 1:51.05
1) Emma Bahr 10 2) Jordan Artim 12 3) Alyssa Hoover 11 4) Kylie LaChapelle 10
28.94 58.69 (29.75) 1:26.31 (27.62) 1:51.05 (24.74)
27 Bloomington North 1:50.91 1:51.15
1) Sarah Murer 9 2) Lindsey Mitchell 9 3) Teya Tabbal 12 4) Karen Tabbal 9
28.81 58.74 (29.93) 1:26.41 (27.67) 1:51.15 (24.74)
28 Jay County 1:51.36 1:52.03
1) Eliza Bader 11 2) Ashlyn Dow 11 3) Rieley Brewster 11 4) Mara Bader 9
27.62 58.48 (30.86) 1:26.49 (28.01) 1:52.03 (25.54)
29 Twin Lakes 1:53.14 1:54.68
1) McKenzie Vogel 12 2) Mya Thompson 9 3) Ayanna Thompson 12 4) Macy Green 10
26.66 58.19 (31.53) 1:26.74 (28.55) 1:54.68 (27.94)
30 Warsaw Community 1:55.62 1:58.24
1) Mariana Malagon 10 2) Melissa Deming 12 3) Taylor Gunter 12 4) Macelyn Marcuccilli 10
30.74 1:03.48 (32.74) 1:32.06 (28.58) 1:58.24 (26.18)
31 Tell City 1:56.18 2:00.69
1) Lily Marion 10 2) Mary Hollinden 10 3) Emma Ettensohn 10 4) Kayla Combs 10
29.98 1:03.66 (33.68) 1:32.83 (29.17) 2:00.69 (27.86)
---  Wawasee 1:47.80 DQ
1) Alexis Mishler 9 2) Rileigh Atwood 11 3) Kiah Farrington 9 4) Cammy Kryder 10
27.15 57.88 (30.73) 1:23.61 (25.73) DQ (24.24)

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 1:45.09 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel
1:53.17 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Gretchen Lueking 10 Carmel 1:47.91 1:47.50 20
25.09 51.94 (26.85) 1:19.41 (27.47) 1:47.50 (28.09)

2 Kristina Paegle 10 Bloomington South 1:48.81 1:48.23 17
25.89 53.29 (27.40) 1:20.84 (27.55) 1:48.23 (27.39)

3 Mary Catherine Pruitt 11 South Bend St]Joseph 1:48.80 1:48.28 16
25.29 52.50 (27.21) 1:20.13 (27.63) 1:48.28 (28.15)

4 Berit Berglund 9 Carmel 1:48.99 1:48.72 15
25.75 53.11 (27.36) 1:20.84 (27.73) 1:48.72 (27.88)

5 Elyse Heiser 11 Zionsville 1:48.24 1:48.93 14
25.56 52.65 (27.09) 1:20.65 (28.00) 1:48.93 (28.28)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
6 Molly Pedersen 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:50.07 1:50.88 13
25.90 53.65 (27.75) 1:21.88 (28.23) 1:50.88 (29.00)
7 Audrey Crowel 11 Homestead 1:50.95 1:51.39 12
25.94 53.51 (27.57) 1:22.00 (28.49) 1:51.39 (29.39)
8 Sydney Nethercutt 9 Northridge 1:51.13 1:52.75 11
25.84 53.93 (28.09) 1:23.12 (29.19) 1:52.75 (29.63)
B - Final
9 Erin Cummins 9 Carmel 1:51.24 1:51.19 9
25.83 54.06 (28.23) 1:22.81 (28.75) 1:51.19 (28.38)
10 Sarah Hoffman 12 Franklin Community 1:51.37 1:52.04 7
25.92 54.30 (28.38) 1:23.38 (29.08) 1:52.04 (28.66)
11 Hannah Pratt 12 Fishers 1:52.00 1:52.34 6
25.84 53.69 (27.85) 1:23.00 (29.31) 1:52.34 (29.34)
12 Kayleigh Witt 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:52.84 1:52.46 5
25.72 53.74 (28.02) 1:23.34 (29.60) 1:52.46 (29.12)
13 Emma Feltzer 11 South Bend StJoseph 1:52.24 1:52.56 4
26.39 55.05 (28.66) 1:24.15 (29.10) 1:52.56 (28.41)
14 Kate Mouser 9 Fishers 1:51.91 1:53.06 3
25.97 54.30 (28.33) 1:23.59 (29.29) 1:53.06 (29.47)
15 Hanna Spoolstra 11 Lake Central 1:53.34 1:54.36 2
26.23 54.92 (28.69) 1:24.70 (29.78) 1:54.36 (29.66)
16 Abby Jahns 12 Fishers 1:53.05 1:54.95 1
26.48 55.39 (28.91) 1:25.16 (29.77) 1:54.95 (29.79)
Preliminaries
17 Kiran Stauffer 10 Concord 1:53.49
18 Maisyn Klimczak 11 Chesterton 1:53.70
19 Macy Hoaglan 10 Westfield 1:54.18
20 Belle Hinshaw 12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:54.30
21 Haley Sakbun 10 Terre Haute South Vigo 1:54.31
22 Jordan Alders 9 Chesterton 1:54.58
23 Ella Lantz 9 Concord 1:54.82
24 Lauren Unruh 11 Chesterton 1:54.98
25 Greer Manger 12 New Albany 1:55.52
26 Emily Buening 9 North Central (Indpls.) 1:57.01
27 Madelyn Porter 9 Castle 1:57.60
28 Halle Briner 11 Manchester 1:58.77
29 Alyssa Cyrus 12 Norwell 1:59.63
30 Micaela Steiber 10 Western Boone 2:00.35
31 Megan Matheis 10 Jasper 2:00.64
32 Marlee Rice 10 Shelbyville 2:03.05
Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 1:45.09 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel
1:53.17 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Gretchen Lueking 10 Carmel 1:47.26 1:47.91
24.69 51.64 (26.95) 1:19.42 (27.78) 1:47.91 (28.49)
2 Elyse Heiser 11 Zionsville 1:52.32 1:48.24
25.56 52.95 (27.39) 1:20.62 (27.67) 1:48.24 (27.62)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

3 Mary Catherine Pruitt 11 South Bend StJoseph 1:48.41 1:48.80
25.58 53.26 (27.68) 1:21.14 (27.88) 1:48.80 (27.66)

4 Kristina Paegle 10 Bloomington South 1:48.74 1:48.81
25.80 53.71 (27.91) 1:21.37 (27.66) 1:48.81 (27.44)

5 Berit Berglund 9 Carmel 1:50.68 1:48.99
25.96 53.48 (27.52) 1:21.41 (27.93) 1:48.99 (27.58)

6 Molly Pedersen 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:50.73 1:50.07
25.73 53.37 (27.64) 1:21.69 (28.32) 1:50.07 (28.38)

7 Audrey Crowel 11 Homestead 1:50.42 1:50.95
26.23 54.32 (28.09) 1:22.66 (28.34) 1:50.95 (28.29)

8 Sydney Nethercutt 9 Northridge 1:52.21 1:51.13
26.02 54.24 (28.22) 1:22.77 (28.53) 1:51.13 (28.36)

9 Erin Cummins 9 Carmel 1:51.96 1:51.24
25.48 53.48 (28.00) 1:22.19 (28.71) 1:51.24 (29.05)

10 Sarah Hoffman 12 Franklin Community 1:51.59 1:51.37
25.90 53.94 (28.04) 1:22.48 (28.54) 1:51.37 (28.89)

11 Kate Mouser 9 Fishers 1:50.25 1:51.91
25.83 53.93 (28.10) 1:22.86 (28.93) 1:51.91 (29.05)

12 Hannah Pratt 12 Fishers 1:51.27 1:52.00
26.13 54.32 (28.19) 1:23.11 (28.79) 1:52.00 (28.89)

13 Emma Feltzer 11 South Bend St Joseph 1:52.48 1:52.24
25.12 53.33 (28.21) 1:22.68 (29.35) 1:52.24 (29.56)

14 Kayleigh Witt 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:52.24 1:52.84
25.96 54.22 (28.26) 1:23.28 (29.06) 1:52.84 (29.56)

15 Abby Jahns 12 Fishers 1:53.70 1:53.05
26.17 54.65 (28.48) 1:24.03 (29.38) 1:53.05 (29.02)

16 Hanna Spoolstra 11 Lake Central 1:53.66 1:53.34
26.11 54.37 (28.26) 1:23.80 (29.43) 1:53.34 (29.54)

17 Kiran Stauffer 10 Concord 1:53.05 1:53.49
25.89 54.26 (28.37) 1:23.92 (29.66) 1:53.49 (29.57)

18 Maisyn Klimczak 11 Chesterton 1:52.30 1:53.70
26.44 54.91 (28.47) 1:24.36 (29.45) 1:53.70 (29.34)

19 Macy Hoaglan 10 Westfield 1:52.99 1:54.18
25.94 54.44 (28.50) 1:24.32 (29.88) 1:54.18 (29.86)

20 Belle Hinshaw 12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:52.36 1:54.30
26.15 54.64 (28.49) 1:24.13 (29.49) 1:54.30 (30.17)

21 Haley Sakbun 10 Terre Haute South Vigo 1:54.85 1:54.31
25.89 54.31 (28.42) 1:24.02 (29.71) 1:54.31 (30.29)

22 Jordan Alders 9 Chesterton 1:54.64 1:54.58
26.39 55.46 (29.07) 1:25.19 (29.73) 1:54.58 (29.39)

23 Ella Lantz 9 Concord 1:53.03 1:54.82
26.63 55.54 (28.91) 1:25.57 (30.03) 1:54.82 (29.25)

24 Lauren Unruh 11 Chesterton 1:53.24 1:54.98
26.19 54.98 (28.79) 1:24.90 (29.92) 1:54.98 (30.08)

25 Greer Manger 12 New Albany 1:56.71 1:55.52
25.92 54.44 (28.52) 1:24.52 (30.08) 1:55.52 (31.00)

26 Emily Buening 9 North Central (Indpls.) 1:55.76 1:57.01
26.81 56.37 (29.56) 1:26.87 (30.50) 1:57.01 (30.14)

27 Madelyn Porter 9 Castle 1:53.29 1:57.60
26.47 55.29 (28.82) 1:26.31 (31.02) 1:57.60 (31.29)



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:34 PM 2/15/2020 Page 7

2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

28 Halle Briner 11 Manchester 2:00.01 1:58.77
26.94 56.45 (29.51) 1:27.18 (30.73) 1:58.77 (31.59)

29 Alyssa Cyrus 12 Norwell 2:02.36 1:59.63
27.84 57.80 (29.96) 1:28.51 (30.71) 1:59.63 (31.12)

30 Micaela Steiber 10 Western Boone 2:00.79 2:00.35
27.76 58.14 (30.38) 1:29.20 (31.06) 2:00.35 (31.15)

31 Megan Matheis 10 Jasper 1:58.40 2:00.64
26.50 56.46 (29.96) 1:28.43 (31.97) 2:00.64 (32.21)

32 Marlee Rice 10 Shelbyville 2:03.07 2:03.05
28.03 58.62 (30.59) 1:30.96 (32.34) 2:03.05 (32.09)

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM

State Record: 1:56.67 * 2017

Sammie Burchill, Carmel

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

2:07.06 SCUT
Name
A - Final
1 Devon Kitchel 10 Zionsville
26.42 55.25 (28.83) 1:31.18 (35.93)
2 MacKenna Lieske 10 Carmel
26.64 56.84 (30.20) 1:31.91 (35.07)
3 Rachel Sabotin 12 Trinity Lutheran
26.20 56.79 (30.59) 1:33.27 (36.48)
4 Madelyn Christman 11 Carmel
26.00 56.74 (30.74) 1:33.45 (36.71)
5 Josephine Ramey 9 Fishers
26.96 56.76 (29.80) 1:33.95 (37.19)

6 Maggie Love
26.69
7 Mallory Jackson
27.52
8 Kaitlyn Porter
26.65
B - Final
9 Lydia Reade
27.21
10 Allison Lacy
27.55
11 Sammy Huff

27.80 1:

12 Maggie Stock

27.88
13 Lily Kaiser

27.60
14 Michaela Spears

27.23
15 Alana Jardenil

27.57 1:

16 Corinne Yorkman
28.01
Preliminaries
17 Abigail Harter

11 Carmel
57.77 (31.08) 1:33.69 (35.92)
12 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
58.69 (31.17) 1:34.88 (36.19)
12 Castle

58.19 (31.54) 1:35.11 (36.92)

10 Fishers

59.71 (32.50) 1:33.93 (34.22)

9 Franklin Community

58.14 (30.59) 1:34.91 (36.77)
11 Noblesville

01.16 (33.36) 1:36.24 (35.08)
11 Homestead

58.31 (30.43) 1:37.09 (38.78)
11 Homestead

58.40 (30.80) 1:37.17 (38.77)
12 Lake Central

58.93 (31.70) 1:36.48 (37.55)
10 Chesterton

00.54 (32.97) 1:37.44 (36.90)
12 Fishers

59.85 (31.84) 1:37.97 (38.12)

12 Hamilton Southeastern

1:59.41
1:59.47 (28.29)
2:01.86
2:00.78 (28.87)
2:02.70
2:02.35 (29.08)
2:03.13
2:02.44 (28.99)
2:02.74
2:03.07 (29.12)
2:01.99
2:03.48 (29.79)
2:03.09
2:04.02 (29.14)
2:03.31
2:04.10 (28.99)

2:04.11
2:04.22 (30.29)
2:04.00
2:04.65 (29.74)
2:06.25
2:06.26 (30.02)
2:06.74
2:06.78 (29.69)
2:05.23
2:07.17 (30.00)
2:06.71
2:07.51 (31.03)
2:06.25
2:07.57 (30.13)
2:05.87
2:07.67 (29.70)

2:06.95

1:59.47

2:00.78

2:02.35

2:02.44

2:03.07

2:03.48

2:04.02

2:04.10

2:04.22

2:04.65

2:06.26

2:06.78

2:07.17

2:07.51

2:07.57

2:07.67

20

17

16

15

14

13

12

11
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2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
18 Veronika Ozimek 10 Chesterton 2:07.10
19 Alani Hightower 11 North Central (Indpls.) 2:07.80
20 Keira Kask 9 North Central (Indpls.) 2:08.04
21 Olivia DiRuzza 11 Pike 2:08.96
22 Andie Drew 10 South Bend StJoseph 2:09.88
23 Alayna Kenworthy 11 Greenwood Community 2:10.00
24 Audrey Lantz 9 Concord 2:10.54
25 Maggie McGuire 12 Plainfield 2:10.99
26 Elise Umbach 11 Evansville FJ. Reitz 2:12.69
27 McKenzie Vogel 12 Twin Lakes 2:15.29
28 Allie Rutherford 12 South Spencer 2:15.61
29 Mary Ellen Stratman 9 Greenfield-Central 2:15.95
30 Bonnie Dixon 12 Jeffersonville 2:16.64
31 Josie Briner 9 Manchester 2:18.18
32 Mara Bader 9 Jay County 2:22.25
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
State Record: 1:56.67 * 2017 Sammie Burchill, Carmel
2:07.06 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Devon Kitchel 10 Zionsville 2:01.67 1:59.41
25.93 55.50 (29.57) 1:30.34 (34.84) 1:59.41 (29.07)
2 MacKenna Lieske 10 Carmel 2:04.38 2:01.86
26.98 57.80 (30.82) 1:33.14 (35.34) 2:01.86 (28.72)
3 Maggie Love 11 Carmel 2:03.30 2:01.99
26.73 57.17 (30.44) 1:32.52 (35.35) 2:01.99 (29.47)
4 Rachel Sabotin 12 Trinity Lutheran 2:02.96 2:02.70
26.14 56.35 (30.21) 1:33.47 (37.12) 2:02.70 (29.23)
5 Josephine Ramey 9 Fishers 2:02.65 2:02.74
26.97 56.30 (29.33) 1:33.62 (37.32) 2:02.74 (29.12)
6 Mallory Jackson 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:03.04 2:03.09
27.55 59.05 (31.50) 1:34.41 (35.36) 2:03.09 (28.68)
7 Madelyn Christman 11 Carmel 2:01.92 2:03.13
26.42 56.66 (30.24) 1:33.87 (37.21) 2:03.13 (29.26)
8 Kaitlyn Porter 12 Castle 2:03.78 2:03.31
26.43 57.04 (30.61) 1:34.18 (37.14) 2:03.31 (29.13)
9 Allison Lacy 9 Franklin Community 2:05.02 2:04.00
27.00 57.18 (30.18) 1:34.28 (37.10) 2:04.00 (29.72)
10 Lydia Reade 10 Fishers 2:05.76 2:04.11
27.35 58.77 (31.42) 1:33.65 (34.88) 2:04.11 (30.46)
11 Lily Kaiser 11 Homestead 2:05.30 2:05.23
27.38 57.92 (30.54) 1:35.86 (37.94) 2:05.23 (29.37)
12 Corinne Yorkman 12 Fishers 2:06.91 2:05.87
27.96 59.33 (31.37) 1:36.69 (37.36) 2:05.87 (29.18)
*13 Alana Jardenil 10 Chesterton 2:06.48 2:06.25
27.06 59.31 (32.25) 1:35.84 (36.53) 2:06.25 (30.41)
*13 Sammy Huff 11 Noblesville 2:05.55 2:06.25
27.57 59.93 (32.36) 1:35.93 (36.00) 2:06.25 (30.32)
15 Michaela Spears 12 Lake Central 2:06.72 2:06.71
26.32 57.71 (31.39) 1:35.52 (37.81) 2:06.71 (31.19)
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2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020
Results

Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

16 Maggie Stock 11 Homestead 2:05.74 2:06.74
27.51 57.83 (30.32) 1:36.99 (39.16) 2:06.74 (29.75)

17 Abigail Harter 12 Hamilton Southeastern 2:08.25 2:06.95
27.20 57.34 (30.14) 1:37.28 (39.94) 2:06.95 (29.67)

18 Veronika Ozimek 10 Chesterton 2:05.73 2:07.10
27.20 59.53 (32.33) 1:37.29 (37.76) 2:07.10 (29.81)

19 Alani Hightower 11 North Central (Indpls.) 2:06.47 2:07.80
27.46 58.86 (31.40) 1:37.35 (38.49) 2:07.80 (30.45)

20 Keira Kask 9 North Central (Indpls.) 2:08.48 2:08.04
27.96 59.33 (31.37) 1:38.62 (39.29) 2:08.04 (29.42)

21 Olivia DiRuzza 11 Pike 2:10.15 2:08.96
27.99 58.24 (30.25) 1:38.46 (40.22) 2:08.96 (30.50)

22 Andie Drew 10 South Bend St]Joseph 2:08.17 2:09.88
27.46 59.78 (32.32) 1:39.29 (39.51) 2:09.88 (30.59)

23 Alayna Kenworthy 11 Greenwood Community 2:06.65 2:10.00
28.17 1:00.08 (31.91) 1:38.62 (38.54) 2:10.00 (31.38)

24 Audrey Lantz 9 Concord 2:08.14 2:10.54
27.74 1:00.16 (32.42) 1:39.53 (39.37) 2:10.54 (31.01)

25 Maggie McGuire 12 Plainfield 2:11.33 2:10.99
29.47 1:02.58 (33.11) 1:40.17 (37.59) 2:10.99 (30.82)

26 Elise Umbach 11 Evansville EJ. Reitz 2:08.74 2:12.69
28.92 1:01.88 (32.96) 1:40.19 (38.31) 2:12.69 (32.50)

27 McKenzie Vogel 12 Twin Lakes 2:11.75 2:15.29
28.35 1:01.35 (33.00) 1:42.42 (41.07) 2:15.29 (32.87)

28 Allie Rutherford 12 South Spencer 2:16.25 2:15.61
28.71 1:04.32 (35.61) 1:43.71 (39.39) 2:15.61 (31.90)

29 Mary Ellen Stratman 9 Greenfield-Central 2:18.74 2:15.95
28.50 1:01.78 (33.28) 1:44.21 (42.43) 2:15.95 (31.74)

30 Bonnie Dixon 12 Jeffersonville 2:11.79 2:16.64
29.02 1:01.30 (32.28) 1:45.33 (44.03) 2:16.64 (31.31)

31 Josie Briner 9 Manchester 2:16.10 2:18.18
28.24 1:03.33 (35.09) 1:45.76 (42.43) 2:18.18 (32.42)

32 Mara Bader 9 Jay County 2:21.25 2:22.25

29.46 1:

Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

06.94 (37.48) 1:47.98 (41.04)

2:22.25 (34.27)

State Record: 22.15 * 2014 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
23.95 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final

1 Elizabeth Broshears 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 23.04 22.97 20

2 Meghan Christman 9 Carmel 23.21 22.99 17

3 ElsaFretz 11 Northridge 2291 23.14 16

4 Jordan Artim 12 Crown Point 23.34 23.30 15

5 Paige Bakker 11 Lake Central 23.39 23.31 14

6 Colleen Duffy 11 Carmel 23.31 23.33 13

7 Kyra Tonsil 10 Homestead 23.23 23.52 12

8 Grace Brenneman 10 Concord 23.55 23.79 11
B - Final

9 Gracey Payne 11 Franklin Community 23.64 23.52 9
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2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020
2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
B - Final ... (Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
10 Emma Wright 11 Hobart 23.73 23.53 7
11 Alexis Jankowski 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.86 23.82 6
12 Hannah Jones 11 Avon 23.83 23.92 5
13 Autumn Baumgartner 11 Culver Academies 23.72 23.95 4
14 Ellen Fero 12 Fishers 23.76 23.96 3
15 Lucy Ho 12 Franklin Community 23.85 24.06 2
16 Isabella Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 23.98 24.17 1
Preliminaries
17 Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11 South Bend St Joseph 24.10
18 Americis Ingling 9 Northridge 24.24
19 Megan McEwen 12 Jeffersonville 2427
20 Kennedy Fisher 10 Hamilton Southeastern 24.28
21 Chloe Plank 9 C(Castle 24.32
22 Ellie Alexander 11 Yorktown 24.33
23 Elizabeth King 12 Columbus North 24.35
24 Kailey Myers 10 Pike 24.36
25 Emme Egan 11 Southport 24.50
26 Claudia Buddenbaum 12 North Central (Indpls.) 24.59
27 Anne Marie DeKeyser 12 Greenfield-Central 24.70
28 Eliza Bader 11 Jay County 24.72
29 Grace Newton 9 Hamilton Southeastern 24.89
30 Joelle Wasikowski 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 24.95
31 Hailey Sweeney 11 Northeast Dubois 25.00
32 Emily Meyer 9 South Vermillion 25.06
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 22.15 * 2014 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
23.95 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Elsa Fretz 11 Northridge 23.42 2291
2 Elizabeth Broshears 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 23.27 23.04
3 Meghan Christman 9 Carmel 23.27 23.21
4 Kyra Tonsil 10 Homestead 23.49 23.23
5 Colleen Duffy 11 Carmel 23.57 23.31
6 Jordan Artim 12 Crown Point 23.62 23.34
7 Paige Bakker 11 Lake Central 23.39 23.39
8 Grace Brenneman 10 Concord 23.89 23.55
9 Gracey Payne 11 Franklin Community 23.79 23.64
10 Autumn Baumgartner 11 Culver Academies 23.85 23.72
11 Emma Wright 11 Hobart 23.20 23.73
12 Ellen Fero 12 Fishers 23.45 23.76
13 Hannah Jones 11 Avon 24.09 23.83
14 Lucy Ho 12 Franklin Community 24.00 23.85
15 Alexis Jankowski 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.73 23.86
16 Isabella Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 24.03 23.98
17 Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11 South Bend St Joseph 24.23 24.10
18 Americis Ingling 9 Northridge 24.20 24.24

19 Megan McEwen 12 Jeffersonville 24.14 24.27
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2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020
2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
20 Kennedy Fisher 10 Hamilton Southeastern 23.98 24.28
21 Chloe Plank 9 Castle 24.24 24.32
22 Ellie Alexander 11 Yorktown 24.11 24.33
23 Elizabeth King 12 Columbus North 24.19 24.35
24 Kailey Myers 10 Pike 24.16 24.36
25 Emme Egan 11 Southport 24.21 24.50
26 Claudia Buddenbaum 12 North Central (Indpls.) 24.32 24.59
27 Anne Marie DeKeyser 12 Greenfield-Central 24.37 24.70
28 Eliza Bader 11 Jay County 24.86 24.72
29 Grace Newton 9 Hamilton Southeastern 24.24 24.89
30 Joelle Wasikowski 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 24.85 24.95
31 Hailey Sweeney 11 Northeast Dubois 25.21 25.00
32 Emily Meyer 9 South Vermillion 24.66 25.06
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Morgan Casey 11 Fishers 367.70 508.90 20
2 Daryn Wright 10 Plainfield 340.10 502.90 17
3 Sadie Mills 12 Mooresville 352.35 498.20 16
4 Lindsay Gizzi 11 South Bend Adams 342.05 482.20 15
5 Kaitlin Simons 10 Northridge 323.45 479.95 14
6 Sarah Ballard 12 Hamilton Southeastern 314.80 463.65 13
7 Emma Wolf 11 Brownsburg 325.65 459.95 12
8 Sophie Mernitz 12 Indianapolis Cathedral 322.95 447.00 11
9 Kylie Strietelmeier 12 Mooresville 318.55 442.70 9
10 Madison Gleave 12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 318.00 440.15 7
11 Kayla Gott 10 Mooresville 322.80 435.05 6
12 Grace Mossing 11 Fishers 308.85 430.50 5
13 Anna Yaggy 11 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 314.40 425.55 4
14 Grace Hurley 9 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 302.50 423.25 3
15 Regan Gubera 12 Western Boone 301.55 408.20 2
16 Maya Leman 12 Brownsburg 307.65 406.35 1
Semi-Finals
17 Mikayla Zick 11 Plainfield 298.40
18 Jiselle Miller 10 Northridge 297.50
19 Kenzie Mills 11 Center Grove 291.60
20 Alexa Williams 11 Hamilton Heights 290.90
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Morgan Casey 11 Fishers 222.75 367.70
2 Sadie Mills 12 Mooresville 216.05 352.35
3 Lindsay Gizzi 11 South Bend Adams 205.85 342.05
4 Daryn Wright 10 Plainfield 210.10 340.10
5 Emma Wolf 11 Brownsburg 201.10 325.65
6 Kaitlin Simons 10 Northridge 203.90 323.45
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2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
Semi-Finals ... (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr_School Prelim Score Semis Score
7 Sophie Mernitz 12 Indianapolis Cathedral 196.95 322.95
8 Kayla Gott 10 Mooresville 203.60 322.80
9 Kylie Strietelmeier 12 Mooresville 213.00 318.55
10 Madison Gleave 12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 202.35 318.00
11 Sarah Ballard 12 Hamilton Southeastern 188.95 314.80
12 Anna Yaggy 11 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 191.40 314.40
13 Grace Mossing 11 Fishers 195.45 308.85
14 Maya Leman 12 Brownsburg 186.20 307.65
15 Grace Hurley 9 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 189.25 302.50
16 Regan Gubera 12 Western Boone 191.90 301.55
17 Mikayla Zick 11 Plainfield 190.45 298.40
18 Jiselle Miller 10 Northridge 191.60 297.50
19 Kenzie Mills 11 Center Grove 186.30 291.60
20 Alexa Williams 11 Hamilton Heights 187.00 290.90
Preliminaries
21 Alaina Heyde 11 Carmel 185.70
22 Darci Commons 10 Carmel 182.60
23 Sadie Klepfer 9 Plainfield 180.50
24 Brooke Farnham 12 Concord 179.90
25 Kayla Ryan 12 Penn 177.35
26 Valorie Marx 11 Evansville FJ. Reitz 175.95
27 Bailey Betzer 12 Penn 175.70
28 Evie Long 10 Northridge 174.75
29 Madison Rollett 12 Evansville EJ. Reitz 165.10
30 Ellie Kemper 11 Evansville EJ. Reitz 164.70
31 Caitlin Liechti-Hawkins 12 Bloomington South 135.30
---  Darian McAdow 12 Rensselaer Central DQ
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Morgan Casey 11 Fishers 466.80 222.75
2 Sadie Mills 12 Mooresville 486.75 216.05
3 Kylie Strietelmeier 12 Mooresville 482.35 213.00
4 Daryn Wright 10 Plainfield 483.50 210.10
5 Lindsay Gizzi 11 South Bend Adams 474.75 205.85
6 Kaitlin Simons 10 Northridge 491.25 203.90
7 Kayla Gott 10 Mooresville 428.30 203.60
8 Madison Gleave 12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 432.65 202.35
9 Emma Wolf 11 Brownsburg 404.05 201.10
10 Sophie Mernitz 12 Indianapolis Cathedral 405.20 196.95
11 Grace Mossing 11 Fishers 423.85 195.45
12 Regan Gubera 12 Western Boone 348.10 191.90
13 Jiselle Miller 10 Northridge 488.40 191.60
14 Anna Yaggy 11 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 413.65 191.40
15 Mikayla Zick 11 Plainfield 421.85 190.45
16 Grace Hurley 9 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 358.50 189.25
17 Sarah Ballard 12 Hamilton Southeastern 480.15 188.95
18 Alexa Williams 11 Hamilton Heights 399.45 187.00



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:34 PM 2/15/2020 Page 13
2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results

Preliminaries.. (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving)

Name

Yr_School

Prelim Score

19 Kenzie Mills

20 Maya Leman

21 Alaina Heyde

22 Darci Commons
23 Sadie Klepfer

24 Brooke Farnham
25 Kayla Ryan

26 Valorie Marx

27 Bailey Betzer

28 Evie Long

29 Madison Rollett
30 Ellie Kemper

31 Caitlin Liechti-Hawkins
--- Darian McAdow

Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
State Record:

51.79 * 2016

11 Center Grove
12 Brownsburg
11 Carmel
10 Carmel

9 Plainfield
12 Concord
12 Penn
11 Evansville EJ. Reitz
12 Penn
10 Northridge
12 Evansville FJ. Reitz
11 Evansville EJ. Reitz
12 Bloomington South
12 Rensselaer Central

Veronica Burchill, Carmel

428.25
407.60
490.40
450.90
375.00
393.00
396.55
356.10
445.60
400.85
367.15
372.35
345.70
400.90

186.30
186.20
185.70
182.60
180.50
179.90
177.35
175.95
175.70
174.75
165.10
164.70
135.30

DQ

56.75 SCUT
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Devon Kitchel 10 Zionsville 53.79 54.04 20
25.60 54.04 (28.44)

2 Teagen Moon 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.86 54.72 17
25.62 54.72 (29.10)

3 Rachel Sabotin 12 Trinity Lutheran 54.68 54.90 16
25.80 54.90 (29.10)

4 Elizabeth Broshears 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 53.91 54.99 15
25.54 54.99 (29.45)

*5 Meredith Berglund 12 Carmel 54.70 55.20 13.50
25.93 55.20 (29.27)

*5  Kaitlyn Porter 12 Castle 55.32 55.20 13.50
25.90 55.20 (29.30)

7 Hayley Reed 10 Carmel 55.04 55.26 12
25.80 55.26 (29.46)

8 Elsa Fretz 11 Northridge 54.68 55.46 11
25.55 55.46 (29.91)

B - Final

9 Avery Williams 12 Carmel 55.95 56.50 9
26.36 56.50 (30.14)

10 Audrey Crowel 11 Homestead 55.84 56.55 7
26.48 56.55 (30.07)

11 Meggie McPherson 12 North Central (Indpls.) 56.83 57.16 6
26.25 57.16 (30.91)

12 Grace Nuhfer 11 Greenwood Community 56.43 57.32 5
27.31 57.32 (30.01)

13 Megan Coffin 12 Greenfield-Central 56.70 57.37 4
27.18 57.37 (30.19)

14 Evelyn Sierra 12 South Bend St Joseph 56.44 57.59 3
27.14 57.59 (30.45)

15 Caitlin Marshall 11 Noblesville 57.09 57.76 2
27.27 57.76 (30.49)
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2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15,2020

Results
B -Final ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
16 Mya VanderHagen 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.95 57.81 1
26.58 57.81 (31.23)
Preliminaries
17 Olivia Kroeger 11 Chesterton 57.35
18 Sophia Stutsman 9 Concord 57.53
19 Veronica Lantz 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.76
20 Alexandra Stein 10 Fishers 57.87
21 Sarah Jones 12 North Central (Indpls.) 58.03
22 Lilia Newkirk 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 58.19
23 Keira Kask 9 North Central (Indpls.) 58.58
24 Eliza Bader 11 Jay County 58.65
25 Priscilla Zavala 10 Munster 59.21
26 Megan McEwen 12 Jeffersonville 59.22
27 Abigail Miller 10 Fishers 59.45
28 Kylie Knutson 11 Plainfield 59.89
29 Annika Schaekel 10 Brownsburg 1:00.16
30 Emily Meyer 9 South Vermillion 1:00.43
31 Josie Briner 9 Manchester 1:02.19
---  Allie Rutherford 12 South Spencer DQ
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
State Record: 51.79 * 2016 Veronica Burchill, Carmel
56.75 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Devon Kitchel 10 Zionsville 54.15 53.79
26.02 53.79 (27.77)
2 Elizabeth Broshears 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 53.55 53.91
24.75 53.91 (29.16)
*3  Rachel Sabotin 12 Trinity Lutheran 55.78 54.68
25.68 54.68 (29.00)
*3  Elsa Fretz 11 Northridge 55.48 54.68
25.61 54.68 (29.07)
5 Meredith Berglund 12 Carmel 55.52 54.70
25.72 54.70 (28.98)
6 Teagen Moon 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 55.01 54.86
25.72 54.86 (29.14)
7 Hayley Reed 10 Carmel 55.61 55.04
25.91 55.04 (29.13)
8 Kaitlyn Porter 12 Castle 55.09 55.32
25.89 55.32 (29.43)
9 Audrey Crowel 11 Homestead 55.73 55.84
26.02 55.84 (29.82)
10 Avery Williams 12 Carmel 56.40 55.95
26.00 55.95 (29.95)
11 Grace Nuhfer 11 Greenwood Community 57.35 56.43
26.46 56.43 (29.97)
12 Evelyn Sierra 12 South Bend St Joseph 56.29 56.44
26.55 56.44 (29.89)
13 Megan Coffin 12 Greenfield-Central 57.32 56.70
26.64 56.70 (30.06)
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Results

Preliminaries... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
14 Meggie McPherson 12 North Central (Indpls.) 56.49 56.83
25.95 56.83 (30.88)
15 Mya VanderHagen 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.16 56.95
25.93 56.95 (31.02)
16 Caitlin Marshall 11 Noblesville 57.27 57.09
26.98 57.09 (30.11)
17 Olivia Kroeger 11 Chesterton 56.72 57.35
26.75 57.35 (30.60)
18 Sophia Stutsman 9 Concord 57.28 57.53
26.63 57.53 (30.90)
19 Veronica Lantz 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.77 57.76
26.89 57.76 (30.87)
20 Alexandra Stein 10 Fishers 57.85 57.87
26.95 57.87 (30.92)
21 Sarah Jones 12 North Central (Indpls.) 57.80 58.03
26.75 58.03 (31.28)
22 Lilia Newkirk 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 57.32 58.19
26.98 58.19 (31.21)
23 Keira Kask 9 North Central (Indpls.) 57.88 58.58
27.67 58.58 (30.91)
24 Eliza Bader 11 Jay County 58.74 58.65
27.52 58.65 (31.13)
25 Priscilla Zavala 10 Munster 58.00 59.21
27.92 59.21 (31.29)
26 Megan McEwen 12 Jeffersonville 57.36 59.22
26.94 59.22 (32.28)
27 Abigail Miller 10 Fishers 57.74 59.45
27.62 59.45 (31.83)
28 Kylie Knutson 11 Plainfield 58.69 59.89
27.70 59.89 (32.19)
29 Annika Schaekel 10 Brownsburg 59.96 1:00.16
27.91 1:00.16 (32.25)
30 Emily Meyer 9 South Vermillion 1:00.51 1:00.43
2739 1:00.43 (33.04)
31 Josie Briner 9 Manchester 59.46 1:02.19
28.79 1:02.19 (33.40)
--- Allie Rutherford 12 South Spencer 1:00.06 DQ
28.74 DQ (31.51)
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 48.36 2015 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
52.21 SCUT
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Kristina Paegle 10 Bloomington South 50.01 49.57 20
23.94 49.57 (25.63)
2 Gretchen Lueking 10 Carmel 49.94 49.76 17
24.08 49.76 (25.68)
3 Emma Wright 11 Hobart 50.86 50.52 16
24.28 50.52 (26.24)
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2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
A - Final ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
4 Meghan Christman 9 Carmel 50.23 50.53 15
24.32 50.53 (26.21)
5 Madelyn Christman 11 Carmel 51.30 50.92 14
24.71 50.92 (26.21)
6 Grace Brenneman 10 Concord 51.49 51.49 13
24.69 51.49 (26.80)
7 Molly Pedersen 11 Hamilton Southeastern 50.83 51.63 12
24.51 51.63 (27.12)
8 Paige Bakker 11 Lake Central 51.35 51.64 11
2438 51.64 (27.26)
B - Final
9 Gracey Payne 11 Franklin Community 51.74 51.73 9
24.87 51.73 (26.86)
10 Autumn Baumgartner 11 Culver Academies 52.47 52.04 7
25.15 52.04 (26.89)
11 Emma Feltzer 11 South Bend St Joseph 51.74 52.06 6
24.79 52.06 (27.27)
12 Veronika Ozimek 10 Chesterton 51.69 52.47 5
25.07 52.47 (27.40)
13 Maggie Stock 11 Homestead 52.30 52.57 4
25.19 52.57 (27.38)
14 Ellen Fero 12 Fishers 52.31 52.58 3
25.14 52.58 (27.44)
15 Elizabeth King 12 Columbus North 52.37 52.79 2
25.31 52.79 (27.48)
16 Kyra Tonsil 10 Homestead 51.88 53.70 1
25.39 53.70 (28.31)
Preliminaries
17 Alexis Mishler 9 Wawasee 52.57
18 Belle Hinshaw 12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 52.70
19 Hannah Pratt 12 Fishers 52.77
20 Greer Manger 12 New Albany 52.83
21 Ellie Alexander 11 Yorktown 52.84
22 Sydney Srnka 11 Plainfield 52.91
23 Erica Hunckler 10 Guerin Catholic 52.93
24 Anne Marie DeKeyser 12 Greenfield-Central 52.99
25 Jourie Wilson 10 Lake Central 53.06
26 Sophie Kloppenburg 9 Mt. Vernon 53.25
27 Ingrid Fretz 10 Northridge 53.29
28 Alani Hightower 11 North Central (Indpls.) 53.49
29 Makayla McMains 11 Carroll (Flora) 53.60
30 Ashlyn Dow 11 Jay County 54.23
31 AdiLuker 10 Southridge 55.49

32 Alyx Bannon 10 Crawfordsville 56.17
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Results

Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 48.36 * 2015 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
52.21 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Gretchen Lueking 10 Carmel 49.97 49.94
24.04 49.94 (25.90)
2 Kristina Paegle 10 Bloomington South 50.26 50.01
24.21 50.01 (25.80)
3 Meghan Christman 9 Carmel 50.96 50.23
24.36 50.23 (25.87)
4 Molly Pedersen 11 Hamilton Southeastern 51.47 50.83
24.53 50.83 (26.30)
5 Emma Wright 11 Hobart 50.07 50.86
24.08 50.86 (26.78)
6 Madelyn Christman 11 Carmel 51.35 51.30
24.43 51.30 (26.87)
7 Paige Bakker 11 Lake Central 51.36 51.35
24.23 51.35 (27.12)
8 Grace Brenneman 10 Concord 51.41 51.49
24.44 51.49 (27.05)
9 Veronika Ozimek 10 Chesterton 51.26 51.69
25.10 51.69 (26.59)
*10 Emma Feltzer 11 South Bend St Joseph 51.86 51.74
24.88 51.74 (26.86)
*10 Gracey Payne 11 Franklin Community 52.03 51.74
24.65 51.74 (27.09)
12 Kyra Tonsil 10 Homestead 52.45 51.88
24.69 51.88 (27.19)
13 Maggie Stock 11 Homestead 51.96 52.30
24.86 52.30 (27.44)
14 Ellen Fero 12 Fishers 51.97 52.31
24.88 52.31 (27.43)
15 Elizabeth King 12 Columbus North 52.38 52.37
25.04 52.37 (27.33)
16 Autumn Baumgartner 11 Culver Academies 52.11 52.47
25.15 52.47 (27.32)
17 Alexis Mishler 9 Wawasee 52.63 52.57
25.12 52.57 (27.45)
18 Belle Hinshaw 12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 51.75 52.70
24.96 52.70 (27.74)
19 Hannah Pratt 12 Fishers 52.46 52.77
25.40 52.77 (27.37)
20 Greer Manger 12 New Albany 53.27 52.83
25.39 52.83 (27.44)
21 Ellie Alexander 11 Yorktown 52.92 52.84
25.33 52.84 (27.51)
22 Sydney Srnka 11 Plainfield 53.60 5291
25.51 52.91 (27.40)
23  Erica Hunckler 10 Guerin Catholic 52.78 52.93
25.27 52.93 (27.66)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Anne Marie DeKeyser 12 Greenfield-Central 53.24 52.99
25.53 52.99 (27.46)

25 Jourie Wilson 10 Lake Central 52.43 53.06
25.72 53.06 (27.34)

26 Sophie Kloppenburg 9 Mt. Vernon 52.60 53.25
25.53 53.25 (27.72)

27 Ingrid Fretz 10 Northridge 52.85 53.29
25.80 53.29 (27.49)

28 Alani Hightower 11 North Central (Indpls.) 52.54 53.49
25.53 53.49 (27.96)

29 Makayla McMains 11 Carroll (Flora) 54.17 53.60
25.63 53.60 (27.97)

30 Ashlyn Dow 11 Jay County 54.90 54.23
25.50 54.23 (28.73)

31 AdiLuker 10 Southridge 56.47 55.49
26.17 55.49 (29.32)

32 Alyx Bannon 10 Crawfordsville 54.08 56.17
26.20 56.17 (29.97)

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:45.15 * 2015

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

11 South Bend St Joseph

5:05.53 SCUT
Name
A - Final
1 Mary Catherine Pruitt
26.31 55.02 (28.71)

2:22.51 (29.15)
4:18.59 (29.16)
2 Josephine Ramey
26.43
2:24.63 (29.77)
4:25.54 (30.16)
3 Sarah Hoffman
26.66
2:24.53 (29.93)
4:26.30 (30.71)
4 Erin Cummins
27.11
2:26.35 (30.02)
4:27.40 (30.49)
5 Maisyn Klimczak
27.16
2:28.14 (30.48)
4:30.66 (30.40)
6 Olivia Morlok
27.08
2:27.30 (30.56)
4:30.23 (30.60)
7 Corinne Yorkman
28.22
2:28.56 (30.50)
4:30.96 (30.92)

2:51.24 (28.73)
4:47.03 (28.44)

2:54.74 (30.11)
4:54.73 (29.19)

2:54.71 (30.18)
4:56.31 (30.01)

2:56.29 (29.94)
4:57.59 (30.19)

2:58.76 (30.62)
4:59.44 (28.78)

2:57.86 (30.56)
5:00.33 (30.10)

2:58.88 (30.32)
5:01.73 (30.77)

9 Fishers
55.34 (28.91)

12 Franklin Community
55.62 (28.96)

9 Carmel
56.32 (29.21)

11 Chesterton
56.83 (29.67)

12 Columbus North
56.37 (29.29)

12 Fishers
58.24 (30.02)

Emma Nordin, Carmel

1:24.10 (29.08)
3:20.39 (29.15)

1:24.91 (29.57)
3:24.97 (30.23)

1:25.07 (29.45)
3:25.21 (30.50)

1:26.18 (29.86)
3:26.45 (30.16)

1:27.12 (30.29)
3:29.49 (30.73)

1:26.32 (29.95)
3:28.74 (30.88)

1:28.01 (29.77)
3:29.24 (30.36)

4:48.90
1:53.36 (29.26)
3:49.43 (29.04)

4:55.33
1:54.86 (29.95)
3:55.38 (30.41)

4:57.44
1:54.60 (29.53)
3:55.59 (30.38)

4:55.66
1:56.33 (30.15)
3:56.91 (30.46)

4:58.40
1:57.66 (30.54)
4:00.26 (30.77)

4:58.31
1:56.74 (30.42)
3:59.63 (30.89)

4:59.00
1:58.06 (30.05)
4:00.04 (30.80)

4:47.03

4:54.73

4:56.31

4:57.59

4:59.44

5:00.33

5:01.73

20

17

16

15

14

13

12
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Results
A - Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
8 Morgan Croaning 12 Carmel 4:59.48 5:03.43 11
27.74 57.50 (29.76) 1:27.83 (30.33) 1:58.54 (30.71)
2:29.45 (30.91) 3:00.57 (31.12) 3:31.64 (31.07) 4:02.72 (31.08)
4:33.62 (30.90) 5:03.43 (29.81)
B - Final
9 Sydney Nethercutt 9 Northridge 4:59.87 5:00.33 9
27.68 57.06 (29.38) 1:27.08 (30.02) 1:57.88 (30.80)
2:28.54 (30.66) 2:59.31 (30.77) 3:29.78 (30.47) 4:00.55 (30.77)
4:30.83 (30.28) 5:00.33 (29.50)
10 Abby Jahns 12 Fishers 4:59.83 5:02.48 7
27.20 56.71 (29.51) 1:27.20 (30.49) 1:58.12 (30.92)
2:29.25 (31.13) 3:00.45 (31.20) 3:31.52 (31.07) 4:02.39 (30.87)
4:33.16 (30.77) 5:02.48 (29.32)
11 Evelyn Sierra 12 South Bend St Joseph 4:59.88 5:02.85 6
27.33 56.71 (29.38) 1:26.99 (30.28) 1:57.65 (30.66)
2:28.59 (30.94) 2:59.65 (31.06) 3:30.55 (30.90) 4:01.72 (31.17)
4:32.59 (30.87) 5:02.85 (30.26)
12 Vivian Wilson 9 Carmel 5:00.73 5:04.04 5
27.81 58.38 (30.57) 1:29.17 (30.79) 1:59.89 (30.72)
2:30.98 (31.09) 3:02.04 (31.06) 3:33.32 (31.28) 4:04.25 (30.93)
4:34.72 (30.47) 5:04.04 (29.32)
*13 Andie Drew 10 South Bend St Joseph 5:04.67 5:04.51 3.50
27.07 57.24 (30.17) 1:27.76 (30.52) 1:58.83 (31.07)
2:29.90 (31.07) 3:01.08 (31.18) 3:31.92 (30.84) 4:03.07 (31.15)
4:34.51 (31.44) 5:04.51 (30.00)
*13 Reagan Mattice 10 Zionsville 5:02.12 5:04.51 3.50
27.04 56.70 (29.66) 1:27.25 (30.55) 1:58.36 (31.11)
2:29.52 (31.16) 3:00.75 (31.23) 3:32.09 (31.34) 4:03.21 (31.12)
4:34.68 (31.47) 5:04.51 (29.83)
15 Jamie Glover 11 Mt Vernon 5:05.21 5:07.52 2
26.67 56.07 (29.40) 1:26.57 (30.50) 1:57.55 (30.98)
2:29.00 (31.45) 3:00.61 (31.61) 3:32.47 (31.86) 4:04.60 (32.13)
4:36.45 (31.85) 5:07.52 (31.07)
16 Hanna Spoolstra 11 Lake Central 5:04.53 5:08.94 1

27.70
2:30.85 (31.39)
4:37.86 (32.01)
Preliminaries

17 Lily Kaiser

18 Caitlin Marshall

19 Lauren Unruh

20 Emily Buening

21 Haley Sakbun

22 Macy Hoaglan

23 Kiran Stauffer

24 Madelyn Porter

25 Erica Samuel

26 Alyssa Miller

27 Emma Tyler

28 Lylah Hutson

29 Ella Wilson

30 Hayden Armstrong

57.89 (30.19)
3:02.40 (31.55)
5:08.94 (31.08)

1:28.46 (30.57)
3:34.11 (31.71)

11 Homestead

11 Noblesville

11 Chesterton

9 North Central (Indpls.)
10 Terre Haute South Vigo
10 Westfield

10 Concord

9 Castle

12 Columbus North

12 Jeffersonville

12 Southmont

10 New Castle

11 Brownsburg

11 Delta

1:59.46 (31.00)
4:05.85 (31.74)

5:06.60
5:06.61
5:06.87
5:07.87
5:09.05
5:09.10
5:12.67
5:14.38
5:14.48
5:16.47
5:22.00
5:25.70
5:27.62
5:28.04
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2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Ursula Patton 11 Bedford North Lawrence 5:29.24
32 Makenna Beall 10 Rochester Community 5:30.64

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:45.15 * 2015 Emma Nordin, Carmel

5:05.53 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Mary Catherine Pruitt 11 South Bend St Joseph 4:50.61 4:48.90
26.15 54.79 (28.64) 1:23.79 (29.00) 1:53.24 (29.45)

2:22.65 (29.41)
4:20.27 (29.40)

2:52.08 (29.43)
4:48.90 (28.63)

3:21.35 (29.27)

3:50.87 (29.52)

2 Josephine Ramey 9 Fishers 4:54.97 4:55.33
26.54 55.32 (28.78) 1:24.88 (29.56) 1:54.80 (29.92)
2:24.83 (30.03) 2:55.09 (30.26) 3:25.56 (30.47) 3:55.96 (30.40)
4:25.89 (29.93) 4:55.33 (29.44)
3 Erin Cummins 9 Carmel 5:00.07 4:55.66
26.88 56.11 (29.23) 1:25.97 (29.86) 1:55.93 (29.96)
2:26.12 (30.19) 2:55.96 (29.84) 3:25.81 (29.85) 3:55.98 (30.17)
4:25.72 (29.74) 4:55.66 (29.94)
4 Sarah Hoffman 12 Franklin Community 5:03.86 4:57.44
26.64 55.83 (29.19) 1:25.64 (29.81) 1:55.88 (30.24)
2:26.41 (30.53) 2:56.70 (30.29) 3:27.08 (30.38) 3:57.48 (30.40)
4:27.76 (30.28) 4:57.44 (29.68)
5 Olivia Morlok 12 Columbus North 5:03.29 4:58.31
26.74 55.87 (29.13) 1:25.50 (29.63) 1:55.65 (30.15)
2:26.01 (30.36) 2:56.50 (30.49) 3:27.28 (30.78) 3:58.02 (30.74)
4:28.68 (30.66) 4:58.31 (29.63)
6 Maisyn Klimczak 11 Chesterton 4:59.39 4:58.40
26.59 56.32 (29.73) 1:26.77 (30.45) 1:57.10 (30.33)
2:27.69 (30.59) 2:58.06 (30.37) 3:28.52 (30.46) 3:58.96 (30.44)
4:29.52 (30.56) 4:58.40 (28.88)
7 Corinne Yorkman 12 Fishers 5:00.65 4:59.00
27.94 57.86 (29.92) 1:28.25 (30.39) 1:58.68 (30.43)
2:28.90 (30.22) 2:59.08 (30.18) 3:29.47 (30.39) 3:59.50 (30.03)
4:29.50 (30.00) 4:59.00 (29.50)
8 Morgan Croaning 12 Carmel 5:03.82 4:59.48
27.47 56.95 (29.48) 1:27.02 (30.07) 1:57.68 (30.66)
2:28.22 (30.54) 2:58.77 (30.55) 3:29.32 (30.55) 3:59.82 (30.50)
4:29.99 (30.17) 4:59.48 (29.49)
9 Abby Jahns 12 Fishers 4:59.94 4:59.83
27.18 56.74 (29.56) 1:26.78 (30.04) 1:57.06 (30.28)
2:27.53 (30.47) 2:58.12 (30.59) 3:28.88 (30.76) 3:59.73 (30.85)
4:30.46 (30.73) 4:59.83 (29.37)
10 Sydney Nethercutt 9 Northridge 5:01.29 4:59.87
27.25 56.44 (29.19) 1:26.66 (30.22) 1:57.12 (30.46)
2:27.39 (30.27) 2:58.27 (30.88) 3:29.13 (30.86) 4:00.23 (31.10)
4:30.98 (30.75) 4:59.87 (28.89)
11 Evelyn Sierra 12 South Bend St Joseph 4:58.96 4:59.88

26.93
2:26.10 (30.26)
4:29.57 (31.04)

56.01 (29.08)
2:56.75 (30.65)
4:59.88 (30.31)

1:25.76 (29.75)
3:27.65 (30.90)

1:55.84 (30.08)
3:58.53 (30.88)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
12 Vivian Wilson 9 Carmel 5:06.55 5:00.73
27.66 57.52 (29.86) 1:27.64 (30.12) 1:58.58 (30.94)
2:28.95 (30.37) 2:59.56 (30.61) 3:30.26 (30.70) 4:01.01 (30.75)
4:31.26 (30.25) 5:00.73 (29.47)
13 Reagan Mattice 10 Zionsville 5:09.64 5:02.12
27.06 56.46 (29.40) 1:26.67 (30.21) 1:57.72 (31.05)
2:28.69 (30.97) 2:59.64 (30.95) 3:30.57 (30.93) 4:01.63 (31.06)
4:32.19 (30.56) 5:02.12 (29.93)
14 Hanna Spoolstra 11 Lake Central 5:09.26 5:04.53
27.71 57.68 (29.97) 1:28.10 (30.42) 1:58.81 (30.71)
2:29.69 (30.88) 3:00.52 (30.83) 3:31.68 (31.16) 4:02.73 (31.05)
4:33.77 (31.04) 5:04.53 (30.76)
15 Andie Drew 10 South Bend St Joseph 5:02.23 5:04.67
26.99 56.66 (29.67) 1:26.90 (30.24) 1:57.33 (30.43)
2:28.15 (30.82) 2:59.14 (30.99) 3:30.56 (31.42) 4:02.09 (31.53)
4:33.82 (31.73) 5:04.67 (30.85)
16 Jamie Glover 11 Mt Vernon 5:06.89 5:05.21
26.94 56.35 (29.41) 1:26.55 (30.20) 1:56.93 (30.38)
2:27.56 (30.63) 2:58.70 (31.14) 3:30.30 (31.60) 4:02.05 (31.75)
4:34.08 (32.03) 5:05.21 (31.13)
17 Lily Kaiser 11 Homestead 5:06.14 5:06.60
27.08 56.95 (29.87) 1:27.38 (30.43) 1:58.13 (30.75)
2:29.05 (30.92) 3:00.21 (31.16) 3:31.79 (31.58) 4:03.57 (31.78)
4:35.57 (32.00) 5:06.60 (31.03)
18 Caitlin Marshall 11 Noblesville 5:06.74 5:06.61
27.47 57.92 (30.45) 1:29.01 (31.09) 2:00.09 (31.08)
2:31.47 (31.38) 3:02.83 (31.36) 3:34.18 (31.35) 4:05.34 (31.16)
4:36.55 (31.21) 5:06.61 (30.06)
19 Lauren Unruh 11 Chesterton 5:05.69 5:06.87
27.66 57.60 (29.94) 1:28.16 (30.56) 1:58.65 (30.49)
2:29.23 (30.58) 3:00.39 (31.16) 3:31.70 (31.31) 4:03.71 (32.01)
4:35.53 (31.82) 5:06.87 (31.34)
20 Emily Buening 9 North Central (Indpls.) 5:09.89 5:07.87
27.70 58.22 (30.52) 1:29.50 (31.28) 2:00.97 (31.47)
2:32.40 (31.43) 3:04.05 (31.65) 3:35.85 (31.80) 4:07.22 (31.37)
4:38.09 (30.87) 5:07.87 (29.78)
21 Haley Sakbun 10 Terre Haute South Vigo 5:07.81 5:09.05
27.15 56.49 (29.34) 1:26.92 (30.43) 1:57.80 (30.88)
2:29.13 (31.33) 3:00.94 (31.81) 3:32.99 (32.05) 4:04.83 (31.84)
4:37.00 (32.17) 5:09.05 (32.05)
22 Macy Hoaglan 10 Westfield 5:05.39 5:09.10
27.43 57.29 (29.86) 1:27.84 (30.55) 1:59.23 (31.39)
2:30.61 (31.38) 3:02.40 (31.79) 3:34.17 (31.77) 4:06.02 (31.85)
4:37.62 (31.60) 5:09.10 (31.48)
23 Kiran Stauffer 10 Concord 5:04.62 5:12.67
2736 57.45 (30.09) 1:28.98 (31.53) 2:00.76 (31.78)
2:32.81 (32.05) 3:05.13 (32.32) 3:37.08 (31.95) 4:09.15 (32.07)
4:41.16 (32.01) 5:12.67 (31.51)
24 Madelyn Porter 9 Castle 5:04.64 5:14.38

27.75
2:33.01 (31.95)
4:43.06 (32.74)

58.10 (30.35)
3:05.37 (32.36)
5:14.38 (31.32)

1:29.41 (31.31)
3:37.77 (32.40)

2:01.06 (31.65)
4:10.32 (32.55)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
25 Erica Samuel 12 Columbus North 5:06.74 5:14.48
27.66 58.05 (30.39) 1:29.49 (31.44) 2:01.14 (31.65)
2:33.19 (32.05) 3:05.49 (32.30) 3:37.79 (32.30) 4:10.27 (32.48)
4:42.65 (32.38) 5:14.48 (31.83)
26 Alyssa Miller 12 Jeffersonville 5:15.68 5:16.47
28.08 59.12 (31.04) 1:30.63 (31.51) 2:02.32 (31.69)
2:34.45 (32.13) 3:06.84 (32.39) 3:39.29 (32.45) 4:11.75 (32.46)
4:44.51 (32.76) 5:16.47 (31.96)
27 Emma Tyler 12 Southmont 5:28.50 5:22.00
28.12 59.32 (31.20) 1:31.51 (32.19) 2:04.15 (32.64)
2:36.93 (32.78) 3:09.99 (33.06) 3:43.45 (33.46) 4:16.80 (33.35)
4:50.28 (33.48) 5:22.00 (31.72)
28 Lylah Hutson 10 New Castle 5:28.09 5:25.70
28.72 1:00.94 (32.22) 1:34.15 (33.21) 2:07.30 (33.15)
2:40.13 (32.83) 3:13.81 (33.68) 3:46.93 (33.12) 4:20.16 (33.23)
4:53.29 (33.13) 5:25.70 (32.41)
29 Ella Wilson 11 Brownsburg 5:26.86 5:27.62
28.96 1:01.13 (32.17) 1:34.36 (33.23) 2:07.67 (33.31)
2:41.17 (33.50) 3:14.62 (33.45) 3:48.07 (33.45) 4:21.75 (33.68)
4:55.24 (33.49) 5:27.62 (32.38)
30 Hayden Armstrong 11 Delta 5:33.73 5:28.04
28.59 1:00.79 (32.20) 1:33.17 (32.38) 2:06.06 (32.89)
2:39.41 (33.35) 3:13.48 (34.07) 3:47.48 (34.00) 4:21.53 (34.05)
4:55.11 (33.58) 5:28.04 (32.93)
31 Ursula Patton 11 Bedford North Lawrence 5:22.67 5:29.24
29.57 1:01.98 (32.41) 1:35.43 (33.45) 2:09.44 (34.01)
2:43.66 (34.22) 3:18.35 (34.69) 3:51.98 (33.63) 4:24.29 (32.31)
4:57.20 (32.91) 5:29.24 (32.04)
32 Makenna Beall 10 Rochester Community 5:30.13 5:30.64

28.92
2:40.60 (33.81)
4:57.76 (34.56)

1:00.73 (31.81)
3:14.45 (33.85)
5:30.64 (32.88)

1:33.57 (32.84)
3:48.85 (34.40)

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2:06.79 (33.22)
4:23.20 (34.35)

State Record:  1:30.72 2015 Carmel
T. Rothrock, C. Adams, K.Smith, V. Burchill
1:38.87 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:34.19 1:32.61 40
1) Colleen Duffy 11 2) Avery Williams 12 3) Gretchen Lueking 10 4) Madelyn Christman 11
23.73 47.12 (23.39) 1:10.06 (22.94) 1:32.61 (22.55)

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Mya DeWitt 10
23.57
3 Franklin Community
1) Gracey Payne 11
23.90
4 Northridge
1) Elsa Fretz 11
23.45

2) Mya VanderHagen 12
47.27 (23.70) 1:10.67 (23.40)

2) Isabella Ratzlaff 12
47.43 (23.53) 1:10.79 (23.36)

2) Jenna Nethercutt 12
47.40 (23.95) 1:10.95 (23.55)

1:34.56
3) Alexis Jankowski 9
1:33.86 (23.19)
1:34.35
3) Lucy Ho 12
1:34.27 (23.48)
1:35.23
3) Americis Ingling 9
1:34.54 (23.59)

1:33.86 34
4) Teagen Moon 11

1:34.27 32
4) Sarah Hoffman 12

1:34.54 30
4) Mackenzie Weber 12
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A - Final ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
5 Fishers 1:35.28 1:35.18 28
1) Ellen Fero 12 2) Kalli Agapios 10 3) Alexandra Stein 10 4) Hannah Pratt 12

24.19
6 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Molly Pedersen 11
24.11
7 South Bend St Joseph

1) Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11

24.42
8 Homestead
1) Kyra Tonsil 10
24.26
B - Final
9 Evansville Reitz Memorial
1) Isabelle Haseman 12
25.36
10 North Central (Indpls.)
1) Grace Lough 12

24.68
11 Concord
1) Grace Brenneman 10
23.94

12 Bloomington South
1) Kristina Paegle 10
23.20
13 Chesterton
1) Sierra Jones 9
25.14
14 Plainfield
1) Sydney Srnka 11
24.96
15 Southport
1) Emme Egan 11

24.86
16 Castle
1) Chloe Plank 9
24.87
Preliminaries

17 Zionsville
1) Peyton Skaff 12
18 Noblesville
1) Sophie Resner 10
19 Crown Point
1) Jordan Artim 12
20 Brownsburg
1) Margaret Miller 10
21 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory
1) Cate Gramelspacher 10
22 Munster
1) Casey McNulty 9
23 Columbus North
1) Elizabeth King 12

48.18 (23.99) 1:11.81 (23.63)

2) Kennedy Fisher 10
47.65 (23.54) 1:11.50 (23.85)

2) Emma Feltzer 11
48.17 (23.75) 1:12.88 (24.71)

2) Maggie Stock 11
48.19 (23.93) 1:12.65 (24.46)

2) Lilia Newkirk 11
50.28 (24.92) 1:14.74 (24.46)

2) Emma Horton 11
49.23 (24.55) 1:13.44 (24.21)

2) Brooklyn Messenger 12
49.61 (25.67) 1:13.65 (24.04)

2) Sydney Anderson 11
47.85 (24.65) 1:12.71 (24.86)

2) Sophia Gill 11
49.58 (24.44) 1:13.79 (24.21)

2) Elle Gilkerson 11
49.82 (24.86) 1:14.66 (24.84)

2) Sophie Mitchell 11
50.76 (25.90) 1:15.87 (25.11)

2) Kaitlyn Porter 12
49.50 (24.63) 1:15.28 (25.78)

2) Reagan Mattice 10

2) Claire Yeakey 11

2) Kylie LaChapelle 10
2) Maria Gutzweiler 11
2) Elizabeth Dolan 9

2) Samantha Buffano 12

2) Riddhi Garg 11

1:35.18 (23.37)
1:35.36
3) Brianna Saple 12
1:35.29 (23.79)
1:36.36
3) Olivia Elston 9
1:36.77 (23.89)
1:36.08
3) Halle Weaver 10
1:37.33 (24.68)

1:37.18
3) Anna McCoy 12
1:37.40 (22.66)
1:38.52
3) Claudia Buddenbaum 12
1:37.51 (24.07)
1:37.33
3) Kiran Stauffer 10
1:37.77 (24.12)
1:38.14
3) Lauren Anders 12
1:37.91 (25.20)
1:37.55
3) Abigail Raines 12
1:38.50 (24.71)
1:39.28
3) Hallie Meier 9
1:39.51 (24.85)
1:39.34
3) Madeline Jarvis 10
1:40.16 (24.29)
1:39.14
3) Jamie Zimmerman 12
1:40.74 (25.46)

J1:39.34
3) Katie Buroker 9
1:39.38
3) Caroline Santerre 9
1:39.71
3) Emma Smith 11
1:39.72
3) Julia Stonebraker 12
1:39.84
3) Alice O'Brien 9
1:40.16
3) Priscilla Zavala 10
1:40.25

3) Bryleigh Shaffstall 10

1:35.29 26
4) Kayleigh Witt 12

1:36.77 24
4) Mary Catherine Pruitt 11

1:37.33 22
4) Katie Walther 12

1:37.40 18
4) Elizabeth Broshears 12

1:37.51 14
4) Alani Hightower 11

1:37.77 12
4) Audrey Lantz 9

1:37.91 10

4) Grace Nelson 9

1:38.50 8
4) Lauren Unruh 11

1:39.51 6
4) Kylie Knutson 11

1:40.16 4
4) Caroline Reinke 10

1:40.74 2
4) Madelyn Porter 9

4) Nour Razzouk 10

4) Abby Harvey 11

4) Abbie Werner 10

4) Elise Dahlke 12

4) Belle Hinshaw 12

4) Clarisa Cortez 11

4) Olivia Morlok 12



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:34 PM 2/15/2020 Page 24
2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
24 McCutcheon 1:40.74
1) Katlyn Huycke 11 2) Lauren Salazar 9 3) Madison Akridge 9 4) Olivia Luban 9
*25 Jay County 1:41.47
1) Mara Bader 9 2) Erica Hathaway 12 3) Ashlyn Dow 11 4) Eliza Bader 11
*25 Greenfield-Central 1:41.47
1) Norah Johnson 9 2) Mary Ellen Stratman 9 3) Megan Coffin 12 4) Anne Marie DeKeyser 12
27 Culver Academies 1:41.78
1) Qianning Zhang 9 2) Amina Shafeek-Horton 12 3) Mackenzie Youvan 10 4) Autumn Baumgartner 11
28 Southmont 1:41.82
1) Suzi Pedro 12 2) Megan Scheidler 11 3) Emma Tyler 12 4) Jane Scheidler 12
29 Jasper 1:46.73
1) Avery Henke 10 2) Leah Haas 11 3) Claire Witte 11 4) Megan Matheis 10
--- Jeffersonville DQ
1) Megan McEwen 12 2) Bonnie Dixon 12 3) Mairin Klaus 11 4) Alyssa Miller 12
--- Lawrence North DQ
1) Emma Govan 12 2) Emma Pletcher 9 3) Olivia Rubick 11 4) Carol Ludington 10
--- Avon DQ

1) Hannah Jones 11 2) Kaitlyn Sinclair 12

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

3) Kayla Logeais 11

4) Kate Hilgarth 10

State Record:  1:30.72 * 2015 Carmel
T. Rothrock, C. Adams, K.Smith, V. Burchill
1:38.87 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:34.77 1:34.19
1) Avery Williams 12 2) Meghan Christman 9 3) Madelyn Christman 11 4) Paris Christie 10
23.66 46.73 (23.07) 1:10.12 (23.39) 1:34.19 (24.07)
2 Franklin Community 1:37.31 1:34.35
1) Gracey Payne 11 2) Isabella Ratzlaff 12 3) Lucy Ho 12 4) Sarah Hoffman 12
23.78 47.27 (23.49) 1:10.70 (23.43) 1:34.35 (23.65)
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:34.20 1:34.56
1) Mya DeWitt 10 2) Mya VanderHagen 12 3) Alexis Jankowski 9 4) Teagen Moon 11
23.38 47.37 (23.99) 1:11.19 (23.82) 1:34.56 (23.37)
4 Northridge 1:35.64 1:35.23
1) Elsa Fretz 11 2) Jenna Nethercutt 12 3) Sydney Nethercutt 9 4) Mackenzie Weber 12
23.37 47.19 (23.82) 1:11.43 (24.24) 1:35.23 (23.80)
5 Fishers 1:34.83 1:35.28
1) Ellen Fero 12 2) Kalli Agapios 10 3) Alexandra Stein 10 4) Hannah Pratt 12
24.11 47.92 (23.81) 1:11.77 (23.85) 1:35.28 (23.51)
6 Hamilton Southeastern 1:35.36 1:35.36
1) Kennedy Fisher 10 2) Molly Pedersen 11 3) Kayleigh Witt 12 4) Brianna Saple 12
24.31 47.54 (23.23) 1:11.37 (23.83) 1:35.36 (23.99)
7 Homestead 1:35.95 1:36.08
1) Kyra Tonsil 10 2) Maggie Stock 11 3) Halle Weaver 10 4) Katie Walther 12
23.81 47.67 (23.86) 1:11.78 (24.11) 1:36.08 (24.30)
8 South Bend St Joseph 1:37.21 1:36.36
1) Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11 2) Emma Feltzer 11 3) Olivia Elston 9 4) Mary Catherine Pruitt 11
24.27 48.18 (23.91) 1:12.73 (24.55) 1:36.36 (23.63)
9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:36.48 1:37.18

1) Isabelle Haseman 12
25.02

2) Lilia Newkirk 11
50.41 (25.39) 1:14.77 (24.36)

3) Anna McCoy 12
1:37.18 (22.41)

4) Elizabeth Broshears 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Concord 1:38.03 1:37.33
1) Grace Brenneman 10 2) Brooklyn Messenger 12 3) Kiran Stauffer 10 4) Audrey Lantz 9
23.72 49.24 (25.52) 1:13.49 (24.25) 1:37.33 (23.84)
11 Chesterton 1:38.24 1:37.55

1) Sierra Jones 9
24.76
12 Bloomington South
1) Sydney Anderson 11
24.73
13 North Central (Indpls.)
1) Grace Lough 12

24.68
14 Castle
1) Chloe Plank 9
24.78

15 Plainfield
1) Kylie Knutson 11
25.09
16 Southport
1) Emme Egan 11
24.70

2) Sophia Gill 11
49.02 (24.26) 1:13.21 (24.19)

2) Kristina Paegle 10
47.87 (23.14) 1:12.96 (25.09)

2) Emma Horton 11
49.07 (24.39) 1:13.78 (24.71)

2) Kaitlyn Porter 12
48.76 (23.98) 1:14.28 (25.52)

2) Elle Gilkerson 11
49.98 (24.89) 1:15.15 (25.17)

2) Sophie Mitchell 11
50.13 (25.43) 1:15.10 (24.97)

3) Abigail Raines 12
1:37.55 (24.34)
1:38.60
3) Lauren Anders 12
1:38.14 (25.18)
1:38.62
3) Claudia Buddenbaum 12
1:38.52 (24.74)
1:37.60
3) Jamie Zimmerman 12
1:39.14 (24.86)
1:39.11
3) Hallie Meier 9
1:39.28 (24.13)
1:39.32
3) Madeline Jarvis 10
1:39.34 (24.24)

4) Lauren Unruh 11

1:38.14
4) Grace Nelson 9

1:38.52
4) Alani Hightower 11

1:39.14
4) Madelyn Porter 9

1:39.28
4) Sydney Srnka 11

1:39.34
4) Caroline Reinke 10

17 Zionsville
1) Peyton Skaff 12
24.99

2) Reagan Mattice 10
49.32 (24.33) 1:14.23 (24.91)

1:39.76
3) Katie Buroker 9
1:39.34 (25.11)

J1:39.34
4) Nour Razzouk 10

18 Noblesville 1:40.06 1:39.38
1) Sophie Resner 10 2) Claire Yeakey 11 3) Caroline Santerre 9 4) Abby Harvey 11
24.72 49.87 (25.15) 1:14.90 (25.03) 1:39.38 (24.48)
19 Crown Point 1:38.77 1:39.71

1) Jordan Artim 12
23.54
20 Brownsburg
1) Margaret Miller 10
24.78
21 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory
1) Cate Gramelspacher 10

24.78

22 Munster
1) Casey McNulty 9
25.36

23 Columbus North
1) Elizabeth King 12
24.56
24 McCutcheon
1) Katlyn Huycke 11
25.79
*25 Jay County
1) Mara Bader 9
26.18
Greenfield-Central
1) Norah Johnson 9
26.04

*25

2) Kylie LaChapelle 10
48.69 (25.15) 1:14.84 (26.15)

2) Maria Gutzweiler 11
49.67 (24.89) 1:15.22 (25.55)

2) Elizabeth Dolan 9
50.48 (25.70) 1:15.72 (25.24)

2) Samantha Buffano 12
50.51 (25.15) 1:15.78 (25.27)

2) Riddhi Garg 11
48.96 (24.40) 1:15.04 (26.08)

2) Lauren Salazar 9
51.05 (25.26) 1:16.20 (25.15)

2) Erica Hathaway 12
52.12 (25.94) 1:16.85 (24.73)

2) Mary Ellen Stratman 9
51.75 (25.71) 1:17.02 (25.27)

3) Emma Smith 11
1:39.71 (24.87)
1:39.08
3) Julia Stonebraker 12
1:39.72 (24.50)
1:39.98
3) Alice O'Brien 9
1:39.84 (24.12)
1:39.27
3) Priscilla Zavala 10
1:40.16 (24.38)
1:39.63
3) Bryleigh Shaffstall 10
1:40.25 (25.21)
1:40.12
3) Madison Akridge 9
1:40.74 (24.54)
1:42.47
3) Ashlyn Dow 11
1:41.47 (24.62)
1:42.16
3) Megan Coffin 12
1:41.47 (24.45)

4) Abbie Werner 10

1:39.72
4) Elise Dahlke 12

1:39.84
4) Belle Hinshaw 12

1:40.16
4) Clarisa Cortez 11

1:40.25
4) Olivia Morlok 12

1:40.74
4) Olivia Luban 9

1:41.47
4) Eliza Bader 11

1:41.47
4) Anne Marie DeKeyser 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

27 Culver Academies
1) Qianning Zhang 9
26.27
28 Southmont
1) Suzi Pedro 12

2) Amina Shafeek-Horton 12
51.17 (24.90) 1:18.20 (27.03)

2) Megan Scheidler 11

1:41.12
3) Mackenzie Youvan 10
1:41.78 (23.58)
1:42.28
3) Emma Tyler 12

1:41.78
4) Autumn Baumgartner 11

1:41.82
4) Jane Scheidler 12

26.00 52.00 (26.00) 1:17.23 (25.23) 1:41.82 (24.59)
29 Jasper 1:44.84 1:46.73
1) Avery Henke 10 2) Leah Haas 11 3) Claire Witte 11 4) Megan Matheis 10
26.59 54.32 (27.73) 1:21.68 (27.36) 1:46.73 (25.05)
--- Jeffersonville 1:37.68 DQ
1) Megan McEwen 12 2) Bonnie Dixon 12 3) Mairin Klaus 11 4) Alyssa Miller 12
24.72 49.26 (24.54) 1:14.40 (25.14) DQ (24.88)
---  Avon 1:39.35 DQ
1) Hannah Jones 11 2) Kaitlyn Sinclair 12 3) Kayla Logeais 11 4) Kate Hilgarth 10
24.26 49.12 (24.86) 1:14.95 (25.83) DQ (24.92)
---  Lawrence North 1:39.70 DQ
1) Emma Govan 12 2) Emma Pletcher 9 3) Olivia Rubick 11 4) Carol Ludington 10
49.37() 1:14.54 (25.17) DQ (24.13)
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 51.65 2016 Claire Adams, Carmel
57.38 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Berit Berglund 9 Carmel 53.41 53.41 20
26.04 53.41(27.37)
2 Mya DeWitt 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 53.91 53.79 17
26.26 53.79 (27.53)
3 Abigail Harter 12 Hamilton Southeastern 54.87 54.74 16
26.72 54.74 (28.02)
4 Elyse Heiser 11 Zionsville 54.50 54.93 15
26.95 54.93 (27.98)
5 Colleen Duffy 11 Carmel 55.12 55.09 14
26.95 55.09 (28.14)
6 Hannah Jones 11 Avon 55.96 55.33 13
27.18 55.33 (28.15)
7 Taylor Conley 12 Carmel 56.05 55.58 12
27.26 55.58 (28.32)
8 Olivia DiRuzza 11 Pike 56.49 56.72 11
27.40 56.72 (29.32)
B - Final
9 Jourie Wilson 10 Lake Central 56.69 56.39 9
27.52 56.39 (28.87)
10 Lilia Newkirk 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 56.70 56.45 7
27.78 56.45 (28.67)
11 Meggie McPherson 12 North Central (Indpls.) 56.96 57.17 6
27.52 57.17 (29.65)
12 Kyra Hall 11 East Central 57.06 57.26 5
27.68 57.26 (29.58)
13 Morgan Brown 10 Homestead 56.85 57.36 4
27.52 57.36 (29.84)
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B - Final ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
14 Ella Lantz 9 Concord 56.80 57.38 3
27.71 57.38 (29.67)
15 Alyssa Messenger 10 Penn 57.16 57.70 2
27.87 57.70 (29.83)
16 Gillian Boggs 11 Bloomington South 57.22 57.86 1
27.69 57.86 (30.17)
Preliminaries
17 Jordan Alders 9 Chesterton 57.31
18 Allison Lacy 9 Franklin Community 57.44
19 McKenzie Vogel 12 Twin Lakes 57.53
20 Mady Elliott 11 Chesterton 57.54
21 Caroline Reinke 10 Southport 57.71
22 Alexis Mishler 9 Wawasee 57.98
23 Olivia Harter 11 Hamilton Southeastern 58.32
24 Bonnie Dixon 12 Jeffersonville 58.35
25 Mackenzie Weber 12 Northridge 58.46
26 Sarah Jones 12 North Central (Indpls.) 58.69
27 Jane Lloyd 10 South Bend St Joseph 59.36
28 Kalli Agapios 10 Fishers 59.84
29 Alyssa Cyrus 12 Norwell 1:01.03
30 Erica Lucas 10 Centerville 1:01.60
31 Lily Marion 10 Tell City 1:04.38
32 Lauren Liston 12 Columbia City 1:04.73
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 51.65 * 2016 Claire Adams, Carmel
57.38 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Berit Berglund 9 Carmel 54.04 53.41
25.93 53.41 (27.48)
2 Mya DeWitt 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.34 53.91
26.04 53.91 (27.87)
3 Elyse Heiser 11 Zionsville 55.59 54.50
26.64 54.50 (27.86)
4 Abigail Harter 12 Hamilton Southeastern 56.05 54.87
26.66 54.87 (28.21)
5 Colleen Duffy 11 Carmel 5491 55.12
26.86 55.12 (28.26)
6 Hannah Jones 11 Avon 56.99 55.96
27.54 55.96 (28.42)
7 Taylor Conley 12 Carmel 56.04 56.05
27.30 56.05 (28.75)
8 Olivia DiRuzza 11 Pike 57.23 56.49
27.13 56.49 (29.36)
9 Jourie Wilson 10 Lake Central 56.23 56.69
27.55 56.69 (29.14)
10 Lilia Newkirk 11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 55.85 56.70
27.75 56.70 (28.95)
11 Ella Lantz 9 Concord 55.69 56.80
27.52 56.80 (29.28)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
12 Morgan Brown 10 Homestead 57.43 56.85
27.22 56.85 (29.63)
13 Meggie McPherson 12 North Central (Indpls.) 56.31 56.96
27.36 56.96 (29.60)
14 Kyra Hall 11 East Central 57.64 57.06
27.56 57.06 (29.50)
15 Alyssa Messenger 10 Penn 57.72 57.16
27.69 57.16 (29.47)
16 Gillian Boggs 11 Bloomington South 58.35 57.22
27.53 57.22 (29.69)
17 Jordan Alders 9 Chesterton 56.50 57.31
27.62 57.31 (29.69)
18 Allison Lacy 9 Franklin Community 56.70 57.44
27.90 57.44 (29.54)
19 McKenzie Vogel 12 Twin Lakes 57.89 57.53
27.64 57.53 (29.89)
20 Mady Elliott 11 Chesterton 56.39 57.54
27.68 57.54 (29.86)
21 Caroline Reinke 10 Southport 57.18 57.71
27.73 57.71 (29.98)
22 Alexis Mishler 9 Wawasee 57.23 57.98
27.90 57.98 (30.08)
23 Olivia Harter 11 Hamilton Southeastern 58.11 58.32
28.30 58.32 (30.02)
24 Bonnie Dixon 12 Jeffersonville 57.47 58.35
28.63 58.35 (29.72)
25 Mackenzie Weber 12 Northridge 58.34 58.46
27.76 58.46 (30.70)
26 Sarah Jones 12 North Central (Indpls.) 58.30 58.69
28.82 58.69 (29.87)
27 Jane Lloyd 10 South Bend St Joseph 58.20 59.36
28.56 59.36 (30.80)
28 Kalli Agapios 10 Fishers 58.18 59.84
28.80 59.84 (31.04)
29 Alyssa Cyrus 12 Norwell 1:02.10 1:01.03
29.26 1:01.03 (31.77)
30 Erica Lucas 10 Centerville 1:01.38 1:01.60
29.62 1:01.60 (31.98)
31 Lily Marion 10 Tell City 1:02.48 1:04.38
30.30 1:04.38 (34.08)
32 Lauren Liston 12 Columbia City 1:03.46 1:04.73
31.43 1:04.73 (33.30)
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Record: 5840 * 2018 Emily Weiss, Yorktown
1:05.39 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Sammy Huff 11 Noblesville 1:03.29 1:02.87 20
29.39 1:02.87 (33.48)
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Results
A -Final ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
2 Kabria Chapman 11 Franklin Community 1:03.72 1:03.09 17
29.35 1:03.09 (33.74)
3 MacKenna Lieske 10 Carmel 1:03.23 1:03.11 16
29.70 1:03.11 (33.41)
4 Lydia Reade 10 Fishers 1:03.07 1:03.13 15
29.86 1:03.13 (33.27)
5 Maggie Love 11 Carmel 1:04.12 1:03.48 14
30.04 1:03.48 (33.44)
6 Jenna Nethercutt 12 Northridge 1:03.82 1:04.15 13
29.76 1:04.15 (34.39)
7 Alana Jardenil 10 Chesterton 1:03.58 1:04.28 12
30.49 1:04.28 (33.79)
8 Jordan Artim 12 Crown Point 1:04.21 1:04.72 11
30.04 1:04.72 (34.68)
B - Final
9 Isabella Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 1:04.35 1:03.43 9
29.85 1:03.43 (33.58)
10 Kennedy Fisher 10 Hamilton Southeastern 1:04.93 1:04.35 7
30.14 1:04.35 (34.21)
11 Kate Mouser 9 Fishers 1:04.32 1:04.92 6
30.52 1:04.92 (34.40)
12 Megan Coffin 12 Greenfield-Central 1:04.67 1:05.07 5
30.81 1:05.07 (34.26)
13 Lauren Doerffler 12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 1:05.05 1:05.39 4
29.85 1:05.39 (35.54)
14 Grace Lux 10 Shelbyville 1:05.31 1:05.67 3
30.67 1:05.67 (35.00)
15 Anna Yeater 11 Northridge 1:05.71 1:06.04 2
31.19 1:06.04 (34.85)
16 Elle Gilkerson 11 Plainfield 1:05.32 1:06.81 1
31.07 1:06.81 (35.74)
Preliminaries
17 Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11 South Bend StJoseph 1:05.82
18 Mackenzie Pierce 10 Fishers 1:05.83
19 Michaela Spears 12 Lake Central 1:06.05
20 Grace Lough 12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:06.27
21 Cora Walrond 11 Homestead 1:06.71
22 Lindsey Mitchell 9 Bloomington North 1:06.74
23 Vivian Kraabel 12 Carmel 1:06.87
24 Elise Umbach 11 Evansville EJ. Reitz 1:07.37
25 Ashlyn Dow 11 Jay County 1:07.61
26 Megan Matheis 10 Jasper 1:07.74
27 Norah Johnson 9 Greenfield-Central 1:08.13
28 Halle Briner 11 Manchester 1:08.98
29 Kailey Myers 10 Pike 1:09.36
30 Mya Thompson 9 Twin Lakes 1:09.65
31 Kylie McDonald 10 Floyd Central 1:09.84
32 Shea Sullivan 12 Zionsville 1:09.92
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Results

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Record: 58.40 * 2018 Emily Weiss, Yorktown

1:05.39 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Lydia Reade 10 Fishers 1:03.71 1:03.07
29.75 1:03.07 (33.32)
2 MacKenna Lieske 10 Carmel 1:04.29 1:03.23
29.82 1:03.23 (33.41)
3 Sammy Huff 11 Noblesville 1:03.27 1:03.29
29.56 1:03.29 (33.73)
4 Alana Jardenil 10 Chesterton 1:04.67 1:03.58
30.06 1:03.58 (33.52)
5 Kabria Chapman 11 Franklin Community 1:03.77 1:03.72
29.79 1:03.72 (33.93)
6 Jenna Nethercutt 12 Northridge 1:04.38 1:03.82
29.55 1:03.82 (34.27)
7 Maggie Love 11 Carmel 1:03.60 1:04.12
29.81 1:04.12 (34.31)
8 Jordan Artim 12 Crown Point 1:04.84 1:04.21
29.81 1:04.21 (34.40)
9 Kate Mouser 9 Fishers 1:04.40 1:04.32
30.41 1:04.32 (33.91)
10 Isabella Ratzlaff 12 Franklin Community 1:03.57 1:04.35
29.93 1:04.35 (34.42)
11 Megan Coffin 12 Greenfield-Central 1:05.06 1:04.67
30.40 1:04.67 (34.27)
12 Kennedy Fisher 10 Hamilton Southeastern 1:04.71 1:04.93
30.11 1:04.93 (34.82)
13 Lauren Doerffler 12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 1:04.88 1:05.05
30.02 1:05.05 (35.03)
14 Grace Lux 10 Shelbyville 1:04.84 1:05.31
30.71 1:05.31 (34.60)
15 Elle Gilkerson 11 Plainfield 1:05.22 1:05.32
30.77 1:05.32 (34.55)
16 Anna Yeater 11 Northridge 1:06.47 1:05.71
3091 1:05.71 (34.80)
17 Lauren Pieniazkiewicz 11 South Bend St]Joseph 1:06.28 1:05.82
30.37 1:05.82 (35.45)
18 Mackenzie Pierce 10 Fishers 1:06.08 1:05.83
30.75 1:05.83 (35.08)
19 Michaela Spears 12 Lake Central 1:06.02 1:06.05
30.88 1:06.05 (35.17)
20 Grace Lough 12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:06.38 1:06.27
30.89 1:06.27 (35.38)
21 Cora Walrond 11 Homestead 1:06.19 1:06.71
31.11 1:06.71 (35.60)
22 Lindsey Mitchell 9 Bloomington North 1:07.86 1:06.74
31.30 1:06.74 (35.44)
23 Vivian Kraabel 12 Carmel 1:06.21 1:06.87
31.28 1:06.87 (35.59)
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Preliminaries... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Elise Umbach 11 Evansville EJ. Reitz 1:07.15 1:07.37
31.56 1:07.37 (35.81)

25 Ashlyn Dow 11 Jay County 1:08.06 1:07.61
31.85 1:07.61 (35.76)

26 Megan Matheis 10 Jasper 1:07.96 1:07.74
31.77 1:07.74 (35.97)

27 Norah Johnson 9 Greenfield-Central 1:06.03 1:08.13
31.25 1:08.13 (36.88)

28 Halle Briner 11 Manchester 1:09.56 1:08.98
32.36 1:08.98 (36.62)

29 Kailey Myers 10 Pike 1:06.82 1:09.36
31.81 1:09.36 (37.55)

30 Mya Thompson 9 Twin Lakes 1:09.46 1:09.65
32.37 1:09.65 (37.28)

31 Kylie McDonald 10 Floyd Central 1:08.41 1:09.84
32.59 1:09.84 (37.25)

32 Shea Sullivan 12 Zionsville 1:10.68 1:09.92
32.97 1:09.92 (36.95)

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record:  3:15.38 2015 Carmel
V. Burchill, A. Bilquist, K. Smith, C. Adams
3:35.91 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 3:25.46 3:21.22 40
1) Gretchen Lueking 10 2) Madelyn Christman 11 3) Meghan Christman 9 4) Berit Berglund 9
24.22 50.34 (50.34) 1:14.17 (23.83) 1:40.43 (50.09)
2:04.30 (23.87) 2:30.64 (50.21) 2:54.82 (24.18) 3:21.22 (50.58)
2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 3:27.05 3:26.26 34
1) Mya DeWitt 10 2) Mya VanderHagen 12 3) Mallory Jackson 12 4) Teagen Moon 11
24.70 51.54 (51.54) 1:16.18 (24.64) 1:43.99 (52.45)
2:08.78 (24.79) 2:35.58 (51.59) 2:59.31 (23.73) 3:26.26 (50.68)
3 Zionsville 3:27.45 3:27.80 32
1) Devon Kitchel 10 2) Elyse Heiser 11 3) Reagan Mattice 10 4) Carlin Barksdale 11
24.39 50.58 (50.58) 1:15.12 (24.54) 1:41.64 (51.06)
2:06.52 (24.88) 2:34.20 (52.56) 2:59.62 (25.42) 3:27.80 (53.60)
4 Northridge 3:27.32 3:27.97 30
1) Elsa Fretz 11 2) Ingrid Fretz 10 3) Mackenzie Weber 12 4) Sydney Nethercutt 9
24.24 50.93 (50.93) 1:15.95 (25.02) 1:43.89 (52.96)
2:08.20 (24.31) 2:35.97 (52.08) 3:00.85 (24.88) 3:27.97 (52.00)
5 Fishers 3:26.69 3:28.85 28
1) Ellen Fero 12 2) Josephine Ramey 9 3) Kate Mouser 9 4) Hannah Pratt 12
24.76 52.70 (52.70) 1:17.43 (24.73) 1:45.05 (52.35)
2:09.81 (24.76) 2:37.41 (52.36) 3:01.72 (24.31) 3:28.85 (51.44)
6 Hamilton Southeastern 3:28.80 3:28.91 26

1) Molly Pedersen 11
24.82
2:08.41 (24.65)

2) Kayleigh Witt 12
51.37 (51.37) 1:16.12 (24.75)
2:35.78 (52.02) 3:00.74 (24.96)

3) Abigail Harter 12
1:43.76 (52.39)
3:28.91 (53.13)

4) Grace Newton 9
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A - Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time Points

7 Franklin Community
1) Lucy Ho 12
25.01
2:09.75 (24.83)
8 Homestead
1) Lily Kaiser 11
25.25
2:09.76 (25.00)
B - Final
9 South Bend St Joseph
1) Emma Feltzer 11
24.96
2:10.94 (24.97)
10 Lake Central
1) Hanna Spoolstra 11
26.13
2:11.51 (24.11)
11 Chesterton
1) Lauren Unruh 11
25.80
2:12.73 (25.57)
12 Bloomington South
1) Gillian Boggs 11
25.83
2:11.93 (24.25)
13 Concord
1) Kiran Stauffer 10
25.58
2:13.11 (24.56)
14 North Central (Indpls.)
1) Emma Horton 11
25.71
2:13.18 (26.05)
15 Castle
1) Kaitlyn Porter 12
25.25
2:12.31(26.43)
16 Penn
1) Alyssa Messenger 10
26.18
2:15.43 (26.36)
Preliminaries
17 Noblesville
1) Sophie Resner 10
18 Center Grove
1) Kiersten Smith 10
19 Greenwood Community
1) Grace Nuhfer 11
20 Plainfield
1) Hallie Meier 9
21 Wawasee
1) Cammy Kryder 10

2) Sarah Hoffman 12
52.61 (52.61) 1:17.49 (24.88)
2:37.19 (52.27) 3:02.34 (25.15)

2) Audrey Crowel 11
53.04 (53.04) 1:17.53 (24.49)
2:38.51 (53.75) 3:03.25 (24.74)

2) Evelyn Sierra 12
52.58 (52.58) 1:18.05 (25.47)
2:39.02 (53.05) 3:03.51 (24.49)

2) Jourie Wilson 10
54.19 (54.19) 1:19.98 (25.79)
2:38.97 (51.57) 3:02.96 (23.99)

2) Abigail Raines 12
53.81(53.81) 1:18.72 (24.91)
2:40.40 (53.24) 3:04.89 (24.49)

2) Sydney Anderson 11
54.12 (54.12) 1:19.57 (25.45)
2:38.51 (50.83) 3:04.07 (25.56)
2) Gabriella Sponseller 12
53.78 (53.78) 1:19.92 (26.14)
2:41.14 (52.59) 3:05.99 (24.85)
2) Alani Hightower 11
53.83 (53.83) 1:18.89 (25.06)
2:41.96 (54.83) 3:06.57 (24.61)
2) Chloe Plank 9
52.26 (52.26) 1:17.77 (25.51)
2:40.37 (54.49) 3:06.50 (26.13)
2) Gabriella Costa 11

54.65 (54.65) 1:20.17 (25.52)
2:44.70 (55.63) 3:09.46 (24.76)

2) Claire Yeakey 11

2) Grace DeLuna 9

2) Madison Peckinpaugh 10
2) Kylie Knutson 11

2) Kiah Farrington 9

3:28.68
3) Allison Lacy 9
1:44.92 (52.31)
3:30.32 (53.13)
3:30.01
3) Halle Weaver 10
1:44.76 (51.72)
3:30.45 (51.94)

3:30.46
3) Jane Lloyd 10
1:45.97 (53.39)
3:30.37 (51.35)
3:30.89
3) Michaela Spears 12
1:47.40 (53.21)
3:30.53 (51.56)
3:30.64
3) Maisyn Klimczak 11
1:47.16 (53.35)
3:31.71 (51.31)
3:31.35
3) Kristina Paegle 10
1:47.68 (53.56)
3:33.12 (54.61)
3:32.86
3) Grace Brenneman 10
1:48.55 (54.77)
3:33.69 (52.55)
3:35.54
3) Sarah Jones 12
1:47.13 (53.30)
3:34.02 (52.06)
3:35.60
3) Jamie Zimmerman 12
1:45.88 (53.62)
3:34.57 (54.20)
3:35.78
3) Jordan Koszyk 9
1:49.07 (54.42)
3:37.91 (53.21)

3:35.86
3) Caitlin Marshall 11

3:36.66
3) Gracie Marsh 12

3:37.63
3) Charlize Graves 10

3:37.94
3) Maggie McGuire 12

3:38.52
3) Ella Park 12

3:30.32 24
4) Paige Lawrence 10

3:30.45 22
4) Maggie Stock 11

3:30.37 18
4) Mary Catherine Pruitt 11

3:30.53 14
4) Paige Bakker 11

3:31.71 12
4) Veronika Ozimek 10
3:33.12 10

4) Lauren Anders 12

3:33.69 8
4) Ella Lantz 9

3:34.02 6
4) Meggie McPherson 12

3:34.57 4
4) Madelyn Porter 9

3:37.91 2
4) Madison Bottorff 10

4) Sammy Huff 11

4) Devin Trammell 11

4) Alayna Kenworthy 11

4) Sydney Srnka 11

4) Alexis Mishler 9
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

22 Pendleton Heights 3:38.60

1) Karly Riffey 12 2) Grace McKinney 10 3) Jaima Link 10 4) Emma Robison 12
23 Valparaiso 3:41.03

1) Janine Holleworth 11 2) Shannon McCall 11 3) Hannah Shepherd 12 4) Aliya Decker 9
24 Culver Academies 3:42.87

1) Kylie Dehner 12 2) Amina Shafeek-Horton 12 3) Emily Heim 10 4) Autumn Baumgartner 11
25 Floyd Central 3:46.41

1) Bernadette Mueller 11 2) Grace Allen 12 3) Erin Perkins 11 4) Kylie McDonald 10
26 Southmont 3:46.77

1) Megan Scheidler 11 2) Suzi Pedro 12 3) Jane Scheidler 12 4) Emma Tyler 12
27 Norwell 3:49.67

1) Sarah Mahnensmith 11 2) Aubreyan Heyerly 10 3) Riley Fraze 12 4) Alyssa Cyrus 12
28 Jasper 3:54.14

1) Avery Henke 10 2) Andi VanMeter 10 3) Claire Witte 11 4) Megan Matheis 10
29 Greenfield-Central 3:55.96

1) Ariel Niemeier 10 2) Audrey Brinkruff 11 3) Sarah Stutz 12 4) Rebekah Bogle 12

---  Brownsburg DQ
1) Margaret Miller 10 2) Annika Schaekel 10 3) Rory Smith 11 4) Elise Dahlke 12
---  Whiteland Community DQ
1) Avery Herring 11 2) Amelia Edens 9 3) Alexandra Halle 12 4) Addison Daily 11
--- Columbus North DQ
1) Elizabeth King 12 2) Riddhi Garg 11 3) Erica Samuel 12 4) Olivia Morlok 12
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 3:15.38 * 2015 Carmel
V. Burchill, A. Bilquist, K. Smith, C. Adams
3:35.91 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 3:30.14 3:25.46
1) Hayley Reed 10 2) Erin Cummins 9 3) Avery Williams 12 4) Gretchen Lueking 10
25.35 52.23 (52.23) 1:17.40 (25.17) 1:44.38 (52.15)
2:08.96 (24.58) 2:35.61 (51.23) 2:59.13 (23.52) 3:25.46 (49.85)
2 Fishers 3:28.15 3:26.69
1) Ellen Fero 12 2) Josephine Ramey 9 3) Kate Mouser 9 4) Hannah Pratt 12
25.11 52.50 (52.50) 1:16.82 (24.32) 1:43.87 (51.37)

2:08.42 (24.55)
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Mya DeWitt 10
24.30
2:08.58 (24.90)
4 Northridge
1) Elsa Fretz 11
23.90
2:07.28 (24.59)
5 Zionsville
1) Devon Kitchel 10
24.51
2:06.91 (25.14)

2:35.38 (51.51) 2:59.64 (24.26)
2) Mya VanderHagen 12

50.98 (50.98) 1:15.87 (24.89)

2:35.81 (52.13) 3:00.19 (24.38)

2) Ingrid Fretz 10
50.09 (50.09) 1:15.01 (24.92)
2:34.75 (52.06) 3:00.00 (25.25)

2) Elyse Heiser 11
51.16 (51.16) 1:15.55 (24.39)
2:34.53 (52.76) 2:59.43 (24.90)

3:26.69 (51.31)
3:26.34
3) Mallory Jackson 12
1:43.68 (52.70)
3:27.05 (51.24)
3:30.34
3) Mackenzie Weber 12
1:42.69 (52.60)
3:27.32 (52.57)
3:33.61
3) Reagan Mattice 10
1:41.77 (50.61)
3:27.45 (52.92)

3:27.05
4) Teagen Moon 11

3:27.32
4) Sydney Nethercutt 9

3:27.45
4) Carlin Barksdale 11
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

6 Franklin Community
1) Lucy Ho 12
24.96
2:08.94 (24.58)
7 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Kayleigh Witt 12
25.01
2:10.32 (24.22)
8 Homestead
1) Lily Kaiser 11
25.31
2:10.46 (24.88)

2) Sarah Hoffman 12
52.32 (52.32) 1:16.94 (24.62)
2:35.87 (51.51) 3:00.58 (24.71)

2) Grace Newton 9
52.71 (52.71) 1:17.83 (25.12)
2:37.02 (50.92) 3:01.61 (24.59)

2) Audrey Crowel 11
53.10 (53.10) 1:17.91 (24.81)
2:38.40 (52.82) 3:02.66 (24.26)

3:33.73
3) Allison Lacy 9
1:44.36 (52.04)
3:28.68 (52.81)
3:28.13
3) Molly Pedersen 11
1:46.10 (53.39)
3:28.80 (51.78)
3:28.20
3) Halle Weaver 10
1:45.58 (52.48)
3:30.01 (51.61)

3:28.68
4) Paige Lawrence 10

3:28.80
4) Abigail Harter 12

3:30.01
4) Maggie Stock 11

9 South Bend St Joseph
1) Emma Feltzer 11
24.86
2:11.09 (25.20)
10 Chesterton
1) Lauren Unruh 11
25.77
2:11.99 (25.45)
11 Lake Central
1) Hanna Spoolstra 11
25.74
2:11.84 (24.58)
12 Bloomington South
1) Kristina Paegle 10
24.35
2:10.24 (25.72)
13 Concord
1) Kiran Stauffer 10
25.62
2:13.06 (24.30)
14 North Central (Indpls.)
1) Alani Hightower 11
25.90
2:14.01 (25.97)
15 Castle
1) Kaitlyn Porter 12
25.01
2:12.62 (26.39)
16 Penn
1) Alyssa Messenger 10
25.89
2:13.80 (25.38)

2) Evelyn Sierra 12
52.08 (52.08) 1:17.70 (25.62)
2:39.40 (53.51) 3:03.74 (24.34)

2) Jordan Alders 9
53.56 (53.56) 1:18.54 (24.98)
2:39.65 (53.11) 3:04.02 (24.37)

2) Jourie Wilson 10
53.60 (53.60) 1:19.69 (26.09)
2:39.41 (52.15) 3:03.49 (24.08)

2) Sydney Anderson 11
50.59 (50.59) 1:15.91 (25.32)
2:39.00 (54.48) 3:03.81 (24.81)

2) Gabriella Sponseller 12
54.18 (54.18) 1:20.19 (26.01)
2:40.96 (52.20) 3:05.59 (24.63)

2) Emma Horton 11
54.73 (54.73) 1:19.92 (25.19)
2:42.53 (54.49) 3:07.71 (25.18)

2) Chloe Plank 9
52.16 (52.16) 1:17.80 (25.64)
2:41.00 (54.77) 3:07.29 (26.29)

2) Gabriella Costa 11
54.05 (54.05) 1:19.61 (25.56)
2:42.83 (54.41) 3:07.49 (24.66)

3:29.55
3) Jane Lloyd 10
1:45.89 (53.81)
3:30.46 (51.06)
3:32.55
3) Maisyn Klimczak 11
1:46.54 (52.98)
3:30.64 (50.99)
3:31.42
3) Michaela Spears 12
1:47.26 (53.66)
3:30.89 (51.48)
3:30.82
3) Lauren Anders 12
1:44.52 (53.93)
3:31.35(52.35)
3:34.20
3) Grace Brenneman 10
1:48.76 (54.58)
3:32.86 (51.90)
3:39.94
3) Sarah Jones 12
1:48.04 (53.31)
3:35.54 (53.01)
3:34.96
3) Jamie Zimmerman 12
1:46.23 (54.07)
3:35.60 (54.60)
3:36.21
3) Jordan Koszyk 9
1:48.42 (54.37)
3:35.78 (52.95)

3:30.46
4) Mary Catherine Pruitt 11

3:30.64
4) Veronika Ozimek 10

3:30.89
4) Paige Bakker 11

3:31.35
4) Gillian Boggs 11

3:32.86
4) Ella Lantz 9

3:35.54
4) Meggie McPherson 12

3:35.60
4) Madelyn Porter 9

3:35.78
4) Madison Bottorff 10

17 Noblesville
1) Sophie Resner 10
25.73
2:15.26 (25.44)
18 Center Grove
1) Kiersten Smith 10
25.74
2:14.85 (25.88)

2) Claire Yeakey 11
53.85 (53.85) 1:19.90 (26.05)
2:43.68 (53.86) 3:08.64 (24.96)

2) Grace DeLuna 9
53.80 (53.80) 1:20.05 (26.25)
2:43.79 (54.82) 3:08.82 (25.03)

3:34.54
3) Caitlin Marshall 11
1:49.82 (55.97)
3:35.86 (52.18)
3:37.06
3) Gracie Marsh 12
1:48.97 (55.17)
3:36.66 (52.87)

3:35.86
4) Sammy Huff 11

3:36.66
4) Devin Trammell 11
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2020 Girls High School State Championship - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

19 Greenwood Community
1) Grace Nuhfer 11
25.79
2:13.94 (26.01)
20 Plainfield
1) Hallie Meier 9
25.92
2:15.51 (26.25)
21 Wawasee
1) Cammy Kryder 10
25.98
2:16.14 (26.63)
22 Pendleton Heights
1) Karly Riffey 12
26.02
2:15.00 (26.17)
23 Valparaiso
1) Janine Holleworth 11
27.07
2:16.97 (25.75)
24 Culver Academies
1) Kylie Dehner 12
26.98
2:19.82 (26.45)
25 Floyd Central
1) Bernadette Mueller 11
2691
2:19.88 (28.04)
26 Southmont
1) Megan Scheidler 11
27.59
2:22.03 (25.98)
27 Norwell
1) Sarah Mahnensmith 11
27.26
2:23.28 (27.04)
28 Jasper
1) Avery Henke 10
27.69
2:25.75 (28.32)
29 Greenfield-Central
1) Ariel Niemeier 10
28.11
2:26.27 (28.16)
---  Brownsburg
1) Margaret Miller 10
25.56
2:15.38 (25.61)
---  Whiteland Community
1) Avery Herring 11
26.28
2:15.62 (25.71)

3:00.19 (1:02.08)

2) Madison Peckinpaugh 10
53.78 (53.78) 1:19.36 (25.58)
2:43.18 (55.25) 3:09.02 (25.84)

2) Kylie Knutson 11
54.64 (54.64) 1:20.05 (25.41)
2:44.33 (55.07) 3:10.04 (25.71)

2) Kiah Farrington 9
55.35 (55.35) 1:20.34 (24.99)
2:45.93 (56.42) 3:10.53 (24.60)

2) Grace McKinney 10
55.24 (55.24) 1:20.30 (25.06)
2:44.06 (55.23) 3:09.40 (25.34)

2) Shannon McCall 11
56.53 (56.53) 1:22.17 (25.64)
2:45.83 (54.61) 3:12.02 (26.19)

2) Amina Shafeek-Horton 12
57.23 (57.23) 1:23.67 (26.44)
2:49.37 (56.00) 3:14.40 (25.03)

2) Grace Allen 12
56.82 (56.82) 1:22.78 (25.96)
2:49.82 (57.98) 3:16.54 (26.72)

2) Suzi Pedro 12
57.97 (57.97) 1:26.21 (28.24)
2:51.26 (55.21) 3:17.41 (26.15)

2) Aubreyan Heyerly 10
57.94 (57.94) 1:25.28 (27.34)
2:54.64 (58.40) 3:21.05 (26.41)

2) Andi VanMeter 10
57.45 (57.45) 1:25.13 (27.68)
2:57.18 (59.75) 3:24.00 (26.82)

2) Audrey Brinkruff 11
58.42 (58.42) 1:26.74 (28.32)
3:25.72 (25.53)

2) Annika Schaekel 10
54.36 (54.36) 1:20.11 (25.75)
2:44.53 (54.76) 3:10.15 (25.62)

2) Amelia Edens 9
55.68 (55.68) 1:20.87 (25.19)
2:44.99 (55.08) 3:09.32 (24.33)

3:39.71
3) Charlize Graves 10
1:47.93 (54.15)
3:37.63 (54.45)
3:37.48
3) Maggie McGuire 12
1:49.26 (54.62)
3:37.94 (53.61)
3:37.39
3) Ella Park 12
1:49.51 (54.16)
3:38.52 (52.59)
3:39.64
3) Jaima Link 10
1:48.83 (53.59)
3:38.60 (54.54)
3:39.39
3) Hannah Shepherd 12
1:51.22 (54.69)
3:41.03 (55.20)
3:43.78
3) Emily Heim 10
1:53.37 (56.14)
3:42.87 (53.50)
3:42.49
3) Erin Perkins 11
1:51.84 (55.02)
3:46.41 (56.59)
3:46.45
3) Jane Scheidler 12
1:56.05 (58.08)
3:46.77 (55.51)
3:52.41
3) Riley Fraze 12
1:56.24 (58.30)
3:49.67 (55.03)
3:48.48
3) Claire Witte 11
1:57.43 (59.98)
3:54.14 (56.96)
3:56.03
3) Sarah Stutz 12
1:58.11 (59.69)
3:55.96 (55.77)
3:36.48
3) Rory Smith 11
1:49.77 (55.41)
DQ (53.77)
3:40.57
3) Alexandra Halle 12
1:49.91 (54.23)
DQ (51.80)

3:37.63
4) Alayna Kenworthy 11

3:37.94
4) Sydney Srnka 11

3:38.52
4) Alexis Mishler 9

3:38.60
4) Emma Robison 12

3:41.03
4) Aliya Decker 9

3:42.87
4) Autumn Baumgartner 11

3:46.41
4) Kylie McDonald 10

3:46.77
4) Emma Tyler 12

3:49.67
4) Alyssa Cyrus 12

3:54.14
4) Megan Matheis 10

3:55.96
4) Rebekah Bogle 12

DQ
4) Elise Dahlke 12

DQ
4) Addison Daily 11
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2020 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 14 - 15, 2020
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

Columbus North
1) Elizabeth King 12

2) Riddhi Garg 11

3:36.23

3) Erica Samuel 12

DQ
4) Olivia Morlok 12

25.49 53.16 (53.16) 1:18.84 (25.68) 1:47.73 (54.57)

2:14.15 (26.42) 2:43.66 (55.93) 3:09.94 (26.28) DQ (54.97)
Event 109 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Swim-off
State Record: 1:34.84 * Carmel
1:38.87 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Southport 1:39.34 1:38.50
1) Emme Egan 11 2) Sophie Mitchell 11 3) Madeline Jarvis 10 4) Caroline Reinke 10
24.38 49.95 (25.57) 1:14.65 (24.70) 1:38.50 (23.85)
2 Zionsville 1:39.34 1:38.91
1) Peyton Skaff 12 2) Reagan Mattice 10 3) Katie Buroker 9 4) Nour Razzouk 10
24.81 49.00 (24.19) 1:13.69 (24.69) 1:38.91 (25.22)

Scores - Women

11.
13.
15.
17.
19.
20.
23.
24.
27.
27.
31.
32.
34.
37.
39.

O N w e

Carmel

Franklin Community
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Zionsville

South Bend St Joseph
Lake Central
Bloomington South
North Central (Indpls.)
Trinity Lutheran
Castle

Crown Point

Avon

South Bend Adams
Pike

Indianapolis Cathedral
Greenfield-Central
Greenwood Community
Penn

Shelbyville

Mt. Vernon

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 109

426.5
165
155

130.5

110.5

68
58
44
32
30.5
26
18
15
11
11
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10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
20.
22.
24.
26.
27.
27.
32.
34.
34.
37.
39.

®© oD

Fishers

Northridge

Hamilton Southeastern
Homestead

Chesterton

Evansville Reitz Memorial
Concord

Noblesville
Mooresville

Plainfield

Hobart

Columbus North
Brownsburg

Culver Academies

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

East Central
Southport

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

Western Boone

208
158
136
121
77
64
55
34
31
26
23
15
13
11
11

N W A G



